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LOCAL

TOTAL

COMMISSION

TOTAL

REGISTRATION

TOTAL

STATE

TOTAL

TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL

Hng

JANUARY 01, 2024 TO FEBRUARY 04, 2024

MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION REPORT

01-01/01-07-2024
01-08 / 01-14-2024
01-15/ 01-21-2024
01-22 / 01-28-2024
01-29 / 02-04-2024

01-01/01-07-2024
01-08 / 01-14-2024
01-15/01-21-2024
01-22 /1 01-28-2024
01-29/02-04-2024

01-01/01-07-2024
01-08 / 01-14-2024
01-15/01-21-2024
01-22/01-28-2024
01-29 / 02-04-2024

01-01/01-07-2024
01-08/01-14-2024
01-15/01-21-2024
01-22/01-28-2024
01-29 /1 02-04-2024

01-01/01-07-2024
01-08 / 01-14-2024
01-15/01-21-2024
01-22 /1 01-28-2024
01-29/02-04-2024

1,750.00
2,450.00
1,610.00
1,430.00
2,840.00

10,080.00

10,005.53
14,147.78

9,928.32
13,113.46
17,639.78

64,734.87

2,117.30
3,336.77
1,953.55
2,440.92
3,730.90

13,5679.44

13,872.83
19,934.55
13,491.87
16,984.38
24,110.38

88,394.01

LAMB COUNTY

LOCAL
COMMISSION
REGISTRATION

TOTAL

STATE

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

10,080.00
64,734.87
74,814.87
2,117.30
3,336.77
1,953.55

2,440.92
3,730.90

13,679.44

74,814.87
13,679.44

88,394.31



TITLE REPORT

JANUARY 2024
STATE $1520.00
COUNTY $950.00

TOTAL $2470.00




MONTHLY TITLE REPORT TOTALS

FOR THE MONTH OF:  JANUARY 2024
DATE STATE COUNTY TOTAL
12/1 0.00 0.00 0.00
12/4 64.00 40.00 104.00
12/5 56.00 35.00 91.00
12/6 72.00 45.00 117.00
12/7 56.00 35.00 91.00
12/8 104.00 65.00 169.00
12/11 48.00 30.00 78.00
12/12 24.00 15.00 39.00
12/13 248.00 155.00 403.00
12/14 128.00 80.00 208.00
12/15 0.00 0.00 0.00
12/18 48.00 30.00 78.00
12/19 40.00 25.00 65.00
12/20 56.00 35.00 91.00
12/21 80.00 50.00 130.00
12/22 56.00 35.00 91.00
12/25 32.00 20.00 52.00
12/26 56.00 35.00 91.00
12/27 64.00 40.00 104.00
12/28 80.00 50.00 130.00
12/29 56.00 35.00 91.00

56.00 35.00 91.00
96.00 60.00 156.00
GRAND TOTALS: S 1520000 S 950.00 $ 2,470.00




MONTHLY TITLE REPORT TOTALS

FOR THE MONTH OF:

B |wliden-

DATE STATE COUNTY. TOTAL
Lt 00 Lo.0O0| | e o0
Nlo-00| | 20.00 9\.00
120D Us-00 \7-00

o000 || HR-00 4l.00
000 | | @0 1600
UZ.a0 A)-00 N%.00
A4-q) \7-00 .00
ad¥.00 || @900 | 49300
18%.00] | %0.00 | 20%.00
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KRISTIE KEYS, M.S. | EXTENSION AGENT - AGRONOMY
CASTRO/HALE/LAMB COUNTY

Ja

Castro County - Hale County

Agronomic Calls/Field Visits (6) Agronomic Calls/Field Visits (17)

Submitted crop condition updates to Attend Hale County office conference
USDA-NASS (1) Co-hosted Mid-Plains Ag Expo @ Justice
Hosted Castro County Crops Conference Center - 115 attendees

@ West Texas Coffee - 25 attendees Provided Auxin training to 68 attendees
Collected data on  winter pea Submitted crop condition updates to
demonstration USDA-NASS (1)

o 2 varieties (Austria & WyoWinter) Collected data on irrigated wheat variety
o Jonathan Harris trial

Collected data on dryland winter wheat
variety trial

o 37 varieties replicated 4 times

o Clay Cogburn
Sampled and submitted Castro Co resident
hay for nitrates

KDHN radio interview
Texas Farm Beaurea Radio Network
Interview

o 31varieties replicated 4 times

o Tom Gregory
Submitted newspaper article for upcoming
crops conference & meetings

Lamb Country Other

Agronomic Calls/Field Visits (4) Distributed 255 Keys to Agronomy newsletters

Collected data on dryland wheat variety Watched weekly crop weather updates
trial Manage program Facebook page with 335 followers

Lo . . Manage program Instagram page with 49 followers
© 37varieties replicated 4 times Manage program X page with 34 followers
o Dustin McFaddin Traveled 796 miles

Submitted newspaper article for Attend Plains Cotton Growers meeting

upcoming crops conference & meetings Attended TAWC Water College
Attended Auxin Training Rollout

Upcoming Events

February 13 - Ag Census data released

February 15 - Soil Health Field Day @ Lubbock
February 16 - Ag Mastermind (Tree Pruning) @
Plainview

February 17 - Rose Pruning @ Lubbock

February 21 - Private Applicator Training @ Littlefield
February 22 - Auxin Training @ Plainview

February 28 - Olton Crops Conference @ Olton




FAMILY & COMMUNITY HEALTH

January 2024
Program/Event Preparation

1/4: Stock Show concessions stand set up;
BLT program prep

1/10: SUMMIT Prep

1/16: SUMMIT Prep

1/23: Sewing Machine prep

1/29: BLT Program Prep

Outreach/Networking/Contests
e 1/4: Feed My Sheep food distribution

outreach (25)

e 1/6: County Show Concession Stand

e 1/13: Area Show Silent Auction

Planned Educational Activities
1/4: BLT program at Earth Meth. Church
(1Y, 7A)
1/5: Help with animal preparation (2Y, 1A)
1/7: Quilt of Valor workday (4Y) Destination/Reason
1/14: Quilt of Valor workday (4Y) Earth — BLT Monthly Program &
1/15: Quilt of Valor workday (4Y) Food Distribution Outreach

Littlefield - Lamb Co. Stock Show
1/17: SUMMIT Conference (272Y, 78A) Quilts of Valor Workday - Lazbuddie

1/18: Watch UR BAC @ SEHS (15A, Littlefield - Area stock show sale
120Y); FPM Course - Lubbock (18A) Quilts of Valor Workday - Lazbuddie

1/19: Watch UR BAC @ LHS (360Y, 35A) Quilts of Valor Workday - Lazbuddie

1/23: Quilts of Valor workday (4Y, 1A) Levelland — Quilt Drop Off - QOV

1/24: Quilts of Valor Ceremony (130Y, 35A) Lubbock — SUMMIT Conference
1/25: SE 4-H Meeting (9Y, 1A) Earth — WUB Presentation

. . Lubbock — FPM Program
1/28: Quilts of Valor workday (3Y) Quilts of Valor Workday - Lazbuddie

Professional Development Quilts of Valor Ceremony —

e 1/8: Innovative Ideas — Fashion projects LaZ_bUdd_ie
 1/27: GEAR Robotics Kickoff (1A) GEAR Robotics Kickoff — TTU

e 1/29: Quilting Class orientation Quilting Orientation - Levelland
Travel to/from Littlefield/Earth
(44 mi)

Total Miles: 1,612

Monthly Contacts

Message (total Office Site Grou Total Direct Media
conversations) Visits Visits P Contacts Posts

450 15 14 13 625 7 In Progress
Kathy Lostroh « CEA-FCH « Lamb County » kathy.lostroh@ag.tamu.edu * 806-485-0085

Newsletter




Kathy Lostroh » CEA-FCH » Lamb County » kathy.lostroh@ag.tamu,edu * 806-485-0085




Four quilts made. First quilt awarded to Navy Veteran Ted Treider. Project is partnership between Lamb Co.
4-H, Lazbuddie FCCLA, and Parmer Co. 4-H.

Meaton,

A ATYR WY 3,
e

Kathy Lostroh » CEA-FCH * Lamb County * kathy.lostroh@ag.tamu.edu * 806-485-0085




Over 270 youth attended the 24" Annual SUMMIT (Students Planning to Make Meaningful Influences Together). Three
Lamb County 4-H members serve on the student planning committee. Two presented workshops at SUMMIT.

Kathy Lostroh « CEA-FCH + Lamb County * kathy.lostroh@ag.tamu.edu * 806-485-0085




Kathy Lostroh ¢« CEA-FCH ¢ Lamb County » kathy.lostroh@ag.tamu.edu » 806-485-0085




Kathy Lostroh ¢« CEA-FCH * Lamb County « kathy.lostroh@ag.tamu.edu * 806-485-0085




THE LATEST IN LAMB COUNTY 4-H

CONNECTING:
& Community Clubs
2 Project Clubs
1 Adult Leaders Assoc.

97 Youth Members
17 Approved Volunteers
(as of Dec.27)

YOUTH LEADERSHIP:
o Officersin & local clubs
o 1 state council officer
o 1 district council officer
e 1 Water Ambassador
e 2 Shooting Sports
Ambassadors
e 1 STEM Ambassador
e 2Youth Task Force
members for 3 contests
e 9 participants in Junior
Leader Lab
¢ 3 Junior Counselors at
Junior Leader Lab
* 2 participants in Senior
Power Camp
e 25 volunteers at summer
programs

| Project Involvement:

| 41 Participants in Shooting Sports obat:
I o) 15 competed at district rifle contest ?t'Cs Stayt:
i « 16 Competed at district pistol contest in 202 41

i « 10 Competed at district shotgun contest :

i 50 Participants in Food & Nutrition Project;
| . 34 competed at district Food Challenge

. 10 competed at district Food Show
' » 19 placed at Tri-State Fair Food Challenge Contest

50 Participants in Livestock Projects

2 Participants in District Meats Judging Contest

13 Participants in District Livestock Judging contest

11 participants in Tri-State Fair Livestock Judging contest
« 133 entries at major stock shows

8 Patrticipants in Speaker/Talent Contests
. 7 competed in district Educational Presentation contest \
« 1 competed in district Solo/Band and Musical/Instrumental contest )

13 Participants in Fashion/Interior Design

« 12 participants in district Duds to Dazzle
« 6 participants in district Fashion Show

17 Participants in Record Book
« 11 participants at district contest

" =\ 11 Participants in Photography
I « 8 participants at district contest

Extension nraerams of Texas Aoril.ife Extensian Service are anen ta all neonle without resard to race. eolor. sex. disahilitv relision ase or national arigin The Texas A&
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TEXAS AGM

GRILIFE
EXTENSION
Texas A&M AgrilLife Extension Service
The Texas A&M University System
NAME: Brandon Albus TITLE: CEA-ANR
COUNTY: Lamb MONTH: January YEAR: 2024

EXTENSION ACTIVITY REPORT TO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Miles traveled:
2805

Selected major activities since last report (January 2024)
Weekly-Lamb County 4-H Update sent out each Friday

1/1 Office Closed
1/2 Cleaned out the Stock Show trailer (had one kid help with the trailer clean out for community
service hours)
1/2 Went to look at scales for the county and area show
1/2 Cleaned up the AG Center and turned the water on and the heaters
1/3 Set up day for the stock show (18 Kids, 10 Adults)
1/4 Animals started moving into the barn
1/5 County Show (27 Kids)
1/6 County Show Day (27 Kids)
Results
GOATS
Grant Muller: 197> Djvision Champion, Reserve Grand Champion Goat and Goat Showmanship
Ryan Muller: 1% place, Division Champion and Grand Champion Goat
Claire Lostroh: 3™ place and 3™ Place goat
LAMB
Brody Bussanmas: 1%,2™, 2" 34 place, Reserve Breed Champion Dorper
PIGS
Valaree Harper: 1% place, 1% please, Breed Champion Berkshire,
Zalise Davise: 4th place,
Jhon Michael Hill: 2™ Place, 2™ place, 3™ place
Brinley Acevedo: 5% place, 6™ place
Zandy Rees: 1% place,
Loren Campbell: 3™ place, 5% place
Hunter Dwyer: 2™ place, 6 place
Emma Romero: 1% place, 1% place
Zady Rees: 1* place, Champion Polland
Noah Payne: 4™ place, 3" place
Charle Campbell: 2™ place, 5% place
Heifers
Conner Deberry 2™ place, Reserve Breed Champion
Hudson Deberry 1st place, 1 place, Breed Champion, Reserve Breed Champion, Reserve Grand
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Champion Heifer
Garicyn Bigham: 1% place
Ryan Muller: 1* place, Breed Champion
Anissa Gonzales: 1* place, Breed Champion
Grant Muller: 1* place, Breed Champion
Maggie McNesse: 1* place, Breed Champion
Ty Carr: 1% place, 1% place, Breed Champion, Breed Champion, Cattle Showmanship
Piper Carr: 2" place, 1 place, Reserve Breed Champion, Reserve Breed Champion
Weston McCarver: 2™ place, 2™ place
Ky Hays: 2" Place, 1* place, Breed Champion, Grand Champion Heifer
Rainey Hays: 2™ place
STEER
Annisa Gonzales: 1% place
Weston McCarver: 3" place
Paisli Claunch: 1% place, 1* place, 2™ place, Breed Champion, Breed Champion, Reserve Breed
Champion, Grand Champion Steer
Macee Parkey 1* place, Breed Champion, Reserve Grand Champion
1/7 Rifle Practice (20 Kids)
1/7 Archery Practice (20 Kids)
1/8 Olton Show Bored Meeting (12 Adults)
1/8 Cattleman’s Congress
Calee Albus: 6™ place
Kimber Albus: 1* place, Reserve Division
1/8 Commissioner’s Court
1/8 turned water off at the Ag Center
1/9 Printer was dropped of for the Area Show
1/9 Checked on FSA paper work and meeting to talk about Increment report
1/10 Work on getting ring ready for area show
1/10 Turn all water back on
1/10 Area Show Move in (32 Kids)
1/11 Area Show Arrival(32 Kids)
Heifer Show Results
Piper Carr: 1% place British Heifer, Reserve Breed Champion British Heifer, 3™ place Exotic Heifer,
Junior Showmanship winner
Ty Carr: 1% place British Heifer, 1* place Exotic Heifer, 4% place Exotic Heifer, Reserve Breed
Champion Exotic Heifer, Cattle Showmanship winner
Anissa Gonzalez: 3™ place British Heifer
Grant Muller: 3™ place British Heifer,
Callee Albus: 1* place British Heifer, Breed Champion British Heifer, 1% place Exotic Heifer, Breed
Champion Exotic Heifer, Grand Champion Heifer, Reserve Grand Champion Heifer
Garyicyn Bigham: 4™ place British Heifer
Ky Hays: 2" place Exotic Heifer, 3™ place Exotic Heifer
Ryan Muller: 3™ place Exotic Heifer
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Maggie McNesse: 1% place Exotic Heifer
Kimber Albus: 2™ place Exotic Heifer
Rainey Hays: 2™ place Exotic Heifer
Steer Show Results
Paisli Claunch: 1% place ABC , Breed Champion ABC, 2™ place British, Reserve Breed Champion
British, 2™ place Exotic
Kauy Carr: 1* place British, Breed Champion British, 1st place Exotic, Breed Champion Exotic, Grand
Champion Steer
Anissa Gonzalez: 3™ place British
Kennadi Hanlin: 1% place Exotic, Reserve Breed Champion Exotic, Reserve Grand Champion Steer
Kincaid Boehning: 2™ place Exotic
Andrew Larson: 3™ place Exotic

1/12 Area Show (32 Kids)
Goat Show Results
Kauy Carr: 1% place, Division Champion, Grand Champion Goat
Grant Muller: 1% place, Reserve Division Champion, Junior Goat Showmanship
Ryan Muller: 1* place, Division Champion, Reserve Grand Champion Goat
Lamb Show Results
Mattie Jo Sowder: 1% place fine wool, 2™ place fine wool, Breed Champion, Reserve Breed Champion,
1% place fine wool cross, 1* place fine wool Cross, Breed champion and revere Breed champion fine
wool Cross,
Brody Bussanmas: 1* place Dorper, 1* place Dorper, 1% place dorper, Breed Champion Dorper,
Reserve Breed Champion
Swine Show Results
Valaree Harper: 1¥ place Berk, 2™ place Berk, Reserve Breed Champion Berk, 2™ place Chester, 1%
place Dark Cross
Brindle Harper: 2* place Berk, 2™ place Berk, 1 place Berk, Breed Champion Berk, 1% place Chester,
Reserve Breed Champion Chester, 1% place Poland, Breed Champion Poland, Senior Showmanship
' Winner
Jhon Micheal Hill: 1* place Duroc, Reserve Breed Champion Duroc, 1% place Light Cross, Breed
Champion Light Cross, 1* place Dark Cross, Reserve Grand Champion
Zandy Reese: 3™ place Hampshire
Brinley Acevedo: 4™ place Hampshire, 2™ place Poland, 3" place York, 3" place Light Cross
Hunter Dwyer: 5 place Hampshire, 3" place Hampshire, 5% place Dark Cross
Emma Romero: 4" place Hampshire, 2™ place York, 2" place Light Cross, Reserve Breed Champion
light Cross
Loren Campbell: 5% place Hampshire, 4% place Dark Cross
Zady Rees: 2™ place Poland, Reserve Breed Champion Poland
Noah Payne: 2™ place Spot, Reserve Breed Champion Spot, 3" place Dark Cross
Charles Campbell: 3™ place Dark Cross, 4" place Dark Cross

1/13 Area Show Sale Day (32 Kids)
1/14 Rifle Practice (20 Kids)
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1/14 Archery Practice (24 Kids)
1/15 Office Closed
1/16 Olton Stock Show set up day
1/17 Summit Meeting in Lubbock
1/18 Move in day at Olton
1/19 Olton Show (7 Kids)
Heifer Show Results
Conner DeBerry: 1% place Heifer, Breed Champion Angus Heifer, Grand Champion Heifer
Hudson DeBerry: 2™ Place,1* place, Breed Champion, Reserve Breed Champion
Westin McCarver: 1* Place, 2" place, Breed Champion, Reserve Breed Champion
Beckett DeBerry:1* place, 3 place, Breed Champion

Brooklyn DeBerry: 1 place, 2™ place, Breed Champion, Reserve Breed Champion

Makenzie DeBerry: 1* place, 1% place, 2" place, Reserve Breed Champion, Breed Champion, Reserve
Grand Champion Heifer

Wyatt DeBerry: 2™ place, 2™ place, Reserve Breed Champion
1/19 Fort Worth Heifer Show (14 Kids)
1/20 Olton Show (14 Kids)

Pig Show Results
Sawyer Bridges: 2" place, 1 place
Colby Burns: 3rd place, 5" place
Iylean Guerrero: 1% place, 1* place, Breed Champion, Reserve Grand Champion
Callen Burns: 2™ place, 4" place
Xavien Guerrero: 5h place
Lamb Show Results
Claire Senter: 1% place, 4" place, Breed Champion
Xavian Guerrero: 2™ place,
Goat Show Results
Claire Senter:1* place, 1* place, 1* place, Division Champion, Division Champion, Grand Champion,
Reserve Grand Champion
Callen Burns: 3 place, 3" Place
Westin McCarver: 3™ place
Wyatt DeBerry: 2° place
1/20 Fort Worth Heifer Show (6 Kids)
1/21 Rifle Practice (20 Kids)
1/21 Archery Practice (22 Kids)
1/21 Fort Worth Heifer Show (6 Kids)
1/22 Fort Worth Heifer Show (6 Kids)
Fort Worth Heifer Show Results
Grant Muller: 8" place Herford Heifer
Maggie McNeese: 3™ place Limosen Shoot out, 5% place Limosen Heifer
Wyatt DeBerry: 1* place, Division Champion, Reserve Breed Champion Angus Heifer
McKenzie DeBerry: 5% place Simintal Heifer
Conner DeBerry: 2™ place Angus Heifer
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Hudson DeBerry: 2™ place Angus Heifer
1/24 Handing out passes and talking to parents about up coming shows
1/25 Went to Check on Stock Show Project and hand out passes
1/25 Sudan Meeting (5 Kids)
1/26 Multi County Meeting (21 people)
1/27 Fort Worth Stock Show (2 kids)

Fort Worth Lamb Show Results
Mattie Jo Sowder 12 place Market Lamb

1/28 Rifle Practice (20 kids)

1/28 Archery Practice (20 Kids)

1/28 Fort Worth Stock Show (2 Kids)

Fort Worth LLamb Show Results
Kooper Edwards 15% place Market Lamb

1/29 Fort Worth Stock Show (8 Kids)

1/30 Fort Worth Stock Show (8 Kids)

1/31 Fort Worth Stock Show (8 Kids)

Monthly Contacts
Telephone Message Office Site Group Total Media | Newsletter
(total Visits Visits Direct Posts
conversations) contacts
140 79 10 8 3 495 6 2

Major plans for next month: (February 2024)
Weekly — Lamb County 4-H Update sent each Friday

2/1 Fort Worth Stock Show
2/2 Fort Worth Stock Show
2/3 San Angelo Stock Show
2/4 Rifle Practice

2/4 Archery Practice

2/4 San Angelo Stock Show
2/5 San Angelo Stock Show
2/6 San Angelo Stock Show
2/7 San Angelo Stock Show
2/8 San Angelo Stock Show
2/9 San Angelo Stock Show
2/10 San Angelo Stock Show
2/11 Rifle Practice

2/11 Archery Practice

2/11 San Angelo Stock Show
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2/12 San Angelo Stock Show
2/13 San Angelo Stock Show
2/14 San Angelo Stock Show
2/15 San Angelo Stock Show
2/15 San Antonio Stock Show
2/16 San Antonio Stock Show
2/17 San Antonio Stock Show
2/18 Rifle Practice

2/18 Archery Practice

2/18 San Antonio Stock Show
2/19 San Antonio Stock Show
2/20 San Antonio Stock Show
2/21 San Antonio Stock Show
2/22 San Antonio Stock Show
2/23 San Antonio Stock Show

2/25 Rifle Practice
2/25 Archey Practice
2/26 Sudan Meeting
2/28 Olton Crop Meeting
Extension Mileage and Travel Report to County Commissioners Court
Date Monthly Travel Miles Meals Lodging
172 Looking at scales 30
1/8 Olton 70
1/16 Olton 70
1/18 Olton 70
1/19-1/22 Fort Worth 824.6
1724 Handing out passes 120
1/25 Animal Check and passes 100
1/26 Multi County Meeting 78
1/27-1/31 Fort Worth 513
Daily Travel (30) 930
GRAND TOTAL OF MILES, MEALS & LODGING 2805
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Other expenses:

T hereby certify this is a true and correct report of travel (mileage) and other expenses incurred by me in performance of my official duties
for the month shown.

Date: 2/01/2024 Signed: Brandon Albus

Educational programs of the Texas AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, sex, disability, religion, age, or national origin.
The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
BRAD BRIDGES, LAMB JP 2 - RAN ON 02/02/2024 AT 11:43am
ALL USERS
ALL CASE TYPES
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024
SELECTED BY RECEIPT DATE

FEE GLE TOTAL ONEY CREDIT

CRIMINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS 010-2213 248.00 186.00 62.00 248.00 0.00 24.80 223.20
STATE TRAFFIC FINE 010~2220 50.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 2.00 48.00
LOCATL CC TRUANCY PREVENTI 010-2245 20.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
LOCAL ARREST FEE 010-4114 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
STATE ARREST FEE 010-4114/010-2203 10.00 5.00 5.00 10.00 0.00 8.00 2.00
FINE 010-4214 363.00 244.00 119.00 363.00 0.00 363.00 0.00
LOCAL TRAFFIC FINE (EFF. 021/022/023/024-4127 3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00
LOCAL CC JURY *UND 057-4195 0.40 0.30 0.10 0.40 0.00 0.40 0.00
LOCAL CC COURTHOUSE SECUR 084-4119/133-4166 19.60 14.70 4.90 19.60 0.00 19.60 0.00
LOCAL CC TECH ZUND 131-4192 16.00 12.00 4.00 16.00 0.00 16.00 0.00

740.00 540.00 200.00 740.00 0.00 466.80 273.20

CIVIL DISTRIBUTIONS

County Dispute Resolution 010-2232 20.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
Language Access Fund 010-2248 12.00 12.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 12.00 0.00
State Consolidated Civil 010-2250 84.00 84.00 0.00 84.00 0.00 0.00 84.00
Justice Court Support Fun 137-4115 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

216.00 216.00 0.00 216.00 0.00 132.00 84.00

SUMMARY BREAKDOWN

CREDIT CARD 200.00
CHECK 606.00
MONEY ORDER 150.00
TOTAL MONETARY 956.00 LESS CREDIT CARD 756.00
TOTAL NON-MONETARY 0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT 956.00

RECEIPT NO. 20180843 TO 20180851



- MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
BRAD BRIDGES, LAMB JP 2 - RAN ON 02/02/2024 AT 11:43am
ALL USERS
ALL CASE TYPES
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024

SELECTED BY RECEIPT DATE
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS 010-2213
RECEIPT 4 RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE  RCPT TQT  WHO PALD CAUSE NO
20180843 01/02/2024 62.00 CK 170.00 REZA, SANTIAGO JR 2023-0131
20180850 01/22/2024 62.00 CK 220.00 CAMPOS, RUBEN GALAN 2023-0133
Fee Total 124.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS 010-2213
RECEIPT 4§ RCPT _DATE FEE _AMT PAY TYPE _RCPT TOT _ WHQ PAID CAUSE NO
20180849 01/18/2024 62.00 cc 150.00 GARCIA GUEBARA,LUIS A 2024-0002
Fee Total 62.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS 010-2213
RECEIPT # RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE  RCPT TQT  WHQ PAID CAUSE NOQ
20180844 01/05/2024 62.00 MO 150.00 OLIVARES JR, ROSENDO 2023-0132
Fee Total 62.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR STATE TRAFFIC FINE 010-2220
RECEIPT 4 RCPT DATE FEE_AMT PAY_TYPE__ _RCPT TQT  WHQ PATD CAUSE NO
20180850 01/22/2024 50.00 CK 220.00 CAMPOS, RUBEN GALAN 2023-0133
Fee Total 50.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC TRUANCY PREVENTION 010-2245
RECEIPT_ 4§ RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE  RCPT TQT WO PAID CAUSE NO
20180843 01/02/2024 5.00 CK 170.00 REZA, SANTIAGO JR 2023-0131
20180850 01/22/2024 5.00 CK 220.00 CAMPOS, RUBEN GALAN 2023-0133
Fee Total 10.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC TRUANCY PREVENTION 010-2245
RECEIPT ¢ RCPT DATE EEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TOT  WHO PAID CAUSE NO
20180849 01/18/2024 5.00 cc 150.00 GARCIA GUEBARA,LUIS A 2024-0002
Fee Total 5.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC TRUANCY PREVENTION 010-2245
RECEIPT # RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TOT WHQ PAID CAUSE NO
20180844 01/05/2024 5.00 MO 150.00 OLIVARES JR,RROSEKNDO 2023-0132



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
BRAD BRIDGES, LAMB JP 2 - RAN ON 02/02/2024 AT 11:43am
ALL USERS
ALL CASE TYPES
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024
SELECTED BY RECELPT DATE

Fee Total 5.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL ARREST FEE 010-4114

RECEIPT # RCPT DATE FEE_AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TQT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
20180850 01/22/2024 5.00 CK 220.00 CAMPOS, RUBEN CALAN 2023-0133
Fee Total 5.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL ARREST FEE 010-4114

RECEIPT RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TOT WHO_PAID CAUSE NQ
20180844 01/05/2024 5.00 MO 150.00 OLLVARES JR, ROSENDO 2023-0132
Fee Total 5.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR STATE ARREST FEE 010-4114/010-2203

RECEIPT # RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
20180843 01/02/2024 5.00 CK 170.00 REZA, SANTIAGO JR 2023-0131
Fee Total 5.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR STATE ARREST FEE 010-4114/010-2203

RECEIPT # RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
20180849 01/18/2024 5.00 ccC 150.00 GARCIA GUEBARA, LUIS A 2024-0002
Fee Total 5.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR FINE 010-4214

RECEIPT ¢ RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TOT WHQ PAID CAUSE NO
20180843 01/02/2024 89.00 CK 170.00 REZA, SANTIAGO JR 2023-0131
20180850 01/22/2024 £6.00 CK 220.00 CAMPOS, RUBEN GALAN 2023-0133

Fee Total 175.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR FINE 010-4214

RECEIPT # RCPT DALE FEE AMT DAY IYPE RCPT _TOT WHOQ PAID CAUSE NO
20180848 01/12/2024 50.00 cC 50.00 MARTINEZ, DAMIEN BLAYZE 2023-0065
20180849 01/18/2024 69.00 cC 150.00 GARCIA GUEBARA,LUIS A 2024-0002

Fee Total 119.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR FINE 010-4214
RECEIPT ¢ RCPT DATE ERE _AMT PAY TYPEL RCET TOT WHO PAILD CAUSE NO
20180844 01/05/2024 69.00 MO 150.00 OLIVARES JR,ROSENDO 2023-0132

Fee Total 69.00



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)

BRAD BRIDGES,

ALL USERS

ALL CASE TYPES

LAMB JP 2 - RAN ON 02/02/2024 AT 11:43am

01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024

SELECTED BY RECEIPT DATE
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL TRAFFIC FINE (EFF. 9.1.19) 021/022/023/024-4127
RECETPT § RCPT DATE FLE _AMT PAY TYPE RCPT _TQT WHQ PAID CAUSE NO
20180850 01/22/2024 3.00 CK 220.00 CAMPOS, RUBEN GALAN 2023-0133
Fee Total 3.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC JURY FUND 057-4195
RECEIPT # RCPT DATE I'EE _AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TQT WHO PATID CAUSE NO
20180843 01/02/2024 0.10 CK 170.00 REZA, SANTIAGO JR 2023-0131
20180850 01/22/2024 0.10 CK 220.00 CAMPOS, RUBEN GALAN 2023~0133
Fee Total 0.20
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC JURY FUND 057-4195
RECEIPT ¢ RCPT DATE FEE _AMT PAY TYPE RGCPT TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
20180849 01/18/2024 0.10 cC 150.00 GARCIA GUEBARA, LULIS A 2024-0002
Fee Total 0.10
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC JURY FUND 057-4195
RECEIPT # RCPT _DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TQT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
20180844 01/05/2024 0.10 MO 150.00 OLIVARES JR, ROSENDO 2023~0132
Fee Total 0.10
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC COURTHOUSE SECURITY 084-4119/133-4166
RECEIPT # RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NOQ
20180843 01/02/2024 4.90 CK 170.00 REZA, SANTIAGO JR 2023-0131
20180850 01/22/2024 4.90 CK 220.00 CAMPOS, RUBEN GALAN 2023-0133
Fee Total 9.80
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC COURTHOUSE SECURITY 084-4119/133-4166
RECEIPT # RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TOT WHO _PALD CAUSE NO
20180849 01/18/2024 4.90 CcC 150.00 GARCIA GUEBARA,LUIS A 2024-0002
Fee Total 4.90
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC COURTHOUSE SECURITY 084-4119/133-4166
RECEIPT & RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TOT WHO _PAILD CAUSE NQ
20180844 01/05/2024 4.90 MO 150.00 OLIVARES JR,ROSEMNDO 2023-0132

Fee Total 4.90



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
BRAD BRIDGES, LAMB JP 2 -~ RAN ON 02/02/2024 AT 11:43am

ALL USERS
ALL CASE TYPES
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024
SELECTED BY RECELPT DATE

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC

TECH FUND 131-4192

RECEIPT # RCPT DATE EEE AMT PAY TYPE REPT _TOT WHOQ PAID CAUSE NO
20180843 01/02/2024 4.00 CK 170.00 REZA, SANTIAGO JR 2023-0131
20180850 01/22/2024 4.00 CK 220.00 CAMPOS, RUBEN GALAN 2023-0133

Fee Total 8.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC TECH FUND 131-4192

RECETIPT ¢ RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TOT WHQ _PAID CAUSE NO

20180849 01/18/2024 4.00 cc 150.00 GARCIA GUEBARA, LUIS A 2024-0002
Fee Total 4.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR LOCAL CC TECH FUND 131-4192

RECEIPT # RCPT DATE FEE _AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TQT WHO PATID CAUSE NQ

20180844 01/05/2024 4.00 MO 150.00 OLIVARES JR, ROSENDO 2023-0132
Fee Total 4.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR County Dispute Resolution Fund 010-2232

RECEIPT § RCPT DATE FEE _AMT PAY TYPE RCPT TQOT WHQ PAID CAUSE NO
20180845 01/08/2024 5.00 CK 54.00 2024-001CV
20180846 01/08/2024 5.00 CK 54.00 2024-002¢CV
20180847 01/10/2024 5.00 CK 54.00 2024-003CV
20180851 01/29/2024 5.00 CK 54.00 2024-004cv

Fee Total 20.00
CIVIL DETAIL FOR Language Access Fund 010-2248

RECEIPT # RCPT _DATE FEE _AMT PAY TYPE RCPT _TOT WHO PATD CAUSE _NO
20180845 01/08/2024 3.00 CK 54.00 2024-001cv
20180846 01/08/2024 3.00 CK 54.00 2024-002CV
20180847 01/10/2024 3.00 CK 54.00 2024-003CV
20180851 01/29/2024 3.00 CK 54.00 2024-004Cv

Fee Total 12.00
CIVIL DETAIL FOR State Consolidated Civil Fee 010-2250

RECETPT 4§ RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE RCPT_TOT WHO PATD CAUSE NO
20180845 01/08/2024 21.00 CK 54.00 2024-001cCV
20180846 01/08/2024 21.00 CK 54.00 2024-002CV
20180847 01/10/2024 21.00 CK 54.00 2024-003CV
20180851 01/29/2024 21.00 CK 54.00 2024-004cv

Fee Total 84.00



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
BRAD BRIDGES, LAMB JP 2 - RAN ON 02/02/2024 AT 11:43am

ALL USERS
ALL CASE TYPES
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024
SELECTED BY RECEIPT DATE

CIVIL DETAIL FOR Justice Court Support Fund 137-4115

RECETPT §  RCPT DATE FEE AMT PAY TYPE  RCPT TQT  WHO PAID CAUSE NO
20180845 01/08/2024 25.00 CK 54.00 2024-001CV
20180846  01/08/2024 25.00 CK 54.00 2024-002¢Cv
20180847  01/10/2024 25.00 CK 54.00 2024-003CV
20180851  01/29/2024 25.00 CK 54.00 2024-004Cv

Fee Total 100.00



POSTAGE COLLECTIONS FOR AUTO
MONTHLY REPORT 24-Jan

DAY: POSTAGE:

2 21.00
3  0.00
4  0.00
5  0.00
8  7.00
9  0.00
10  0.00
11  0.00
12 0.00
16  35.00
17  0.00
18  7.00
19  0.00
22  0.00
23 0.00
24  0.00
25  7.00
26  0.00
29  0.00
30 0.00
31 7.00
Total: 84.00
@E@EHWE@
%Lm FEB 01 202¢
By
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LAMB COUNTY
COLLECTION SUMMARY FOR CASE TYPE: ALL
FROM 01/01/24 THRU 01/31/24
OFFICER: ALL
COURT: ALL
COUNTY: ALL
PAYMENT TYPE: ALL
COLLECTIONS FOR CSCD

DT DRUG TEST 170.00
EF EXTENSION FEE 1,741.00
PF PROBATION FEES 5,234.00
PTF PRETRIAL FEE 860.00
PTS PT SUPERVISION FEE 780.00
TF TRANSFER FEE 425,00

9,210.00

COLLECTIONS FOR OTHERS

0.00
COLLECTIONS FOR VICTIMS

0.00
COLLECTIONS FOR COURT
GRAND TOTAL COLLECTIONS 9,210.00

Page 1 02/01/2024 09:34AM



ADULT PROBATION

January 1-31, 2024

CASELOAD
600-4141 FELONY ADMINISTRATIVE FEES $ 0.00
600-4137 FELONY DRUG TEST FEES $ 60.00
600-4140 FELONY EXTENSION FEES $ 1,491.00
600-4138 FELONY PRE-TRIAL FEES $ 420.00
600-4136 FELONY PROBATION FEES $ 3,148.00
600-4139 FELONY TRANSFER FEE $ 275.00
TOTAL FELONY FEES COLLECTED $ 5,394.00
600-4141 MISDEMEANOR ADMINISTRATIVE FEES $ 0.00
600-4131 MISDEMEANOR DRUG TEST FEES $ 110.00
600-4132 MISDEMEANOR EXTENSION FEES $ 250.00
600-4133 MISDEMEANOR PRE-TRIAL FEES $ 440.00
600-4130 MISDEMEANOR PROBATION FEES $ 2,086.00
600-4134 MISDEMEANOR TRANSFER FEE $ 150.00
TOTAL MISDEMEANOR FEES COLLECTED $ 3,036.00
PR- BOND
604-4136 FELONY - PT SUPERVISION FEE $ 440.00
604-4130 MISDEMEANOR- PT SUPERVISION FEE $ 340.00
780.00
600.01 GRAND TOTAL OF THIS DEPOSIT $ 9,210.00
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DAILY DEPOSITS - JANUARY 2024

LAMB COUNTY CLERK
DATE | DocPro |CRIMINAL CIVIL
11212024 $681.00 $45.00 | $0.00
1/3/2024 $231.00 $260.00 $223.00
1/4/2024 ($51.00 | $60.00 $0.00
1/5/2024 $357.00 $200.00 |  $225.00
1/8/2024 $319.00 $100.00 |  $10.00
1/9/2024 $210.00 $0.00 $0.00
1710/2024 $246.00 1$0.00 $2.00
11112024 $146.00 $0.00 - $0.00
- 1/12/2024 $187.00 | $0.00 $223.00
1/16/2024 $804.00 $370.00 $258.00
1/17/2024 $302.00 $50.00 $0.00
1/18/2024 $131.00 | $0.00 $0.00
1719/2024 $1,282.00 | $570.00 |  $8.00
1/22/2024 $165.00 | $1,090.00 $0.00
- 1/23/2024 $223.00 $50.00 $0.00
172472024 $294.00 $0.00 $0.00
1/25/2024 $1,322.75 $0.00 $20.00
1/26/2024 |  $552.00 $40.00 $4.00
~1/29/2024 $397.00 $0.00 $0.00
1/30/2024  $232.00 $0.00 1$0.00
1/31/2024 $287.00 $0.00 $0.00
L $8,419.75 | $2,835.00 | $973.00
RESTITUTION _
1/2/2024 $20.00
11312024 $125.00
BOND $ o
1/8/2024 $1,136.00




Receipt Totals

By Date: 1/1/2024 12:00 AM - 1/31/2024 11:59 PM; Departments: All; Accrual based.

Lamb County
Thursday, February 01, 2024 12:46 PM

Summary:

Receipt Item Totals

Document:
Non Document:

Subtotal:
Payment on Account Totals
Applied:
Refunded:
Unposted:

Net Posted:

Payments & Refunds
Cash (Refund):
Cash:
Check:
Credit Card:
Total:

Revenue Account Activity

987-654-321 Accounts Receivable

010-2204 Birth Certificate Fees

010-2214 Marriage License Fees
086-4171 CC Records Management - OPR
086-4172 Vital Statistics Preservation
151-4107 CC Archive Fee - OPR
010-4105 County Clerk General

010-4105 Recording Fee

010-4105 County Clerk - OPR

010-4105 Copies

Total:

Paid
$6,660.75
$1,759.00

$8,419.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

-$270.00
$1,044.00
$5,988.75
$1,657.00

$8,419.75

Charged

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Debited

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Total

$6,660.75
$1,759.00

$8,419.75

$0.00
$79.20
$120.00
$1,390.00
$70.00
$1,370.00
$507.00
$3,649.00
$1,190.55
$44.00
$8,419.75

Page 1 of 1



Revenue Account Breakdown

By Date: 1/1/2024 12:00 AM - 1/31/2024 11:59 PM; Departments: All

Lamb County
Thursday, February 01, 2024 12:47 PM

| Birth Certificate Fees 010-2204 ,
Vital Statistics Fee $79.20
Account Total: $79.20
; Marriage License Fees 010-2214 ;
Marriage State $120.00
Account Total: $120.00
CC Records Management - OPR 086-4171 ;
Records Management $1,330.00
Records Mgmt $60.00
Account Total: $1,390.00
| Vital Statistics Preservation 086-4172 {
Vital Statistics Preservation Fee $66.00
Vital Stats Pres $4.00
Account Total: $70.00
CC Archive Fee - OPR 151-4107 I
Records Archive $1,370.00
Account Total: $1,370.00
| County Clerk General 010-4105 *
8.5 x 11 Protective Sleeve $8.00
8.5 x 17 Protective Sheet $5.00
Certified Fee $30.00
Clerk Certification Fee $93.00
Copy Fee $133.00
Double Sided $2.00
Issuance of Letters $10.00
Search Fee $60.00
Take-Off Disk $160.00
Vital Statistics Preservation $6.00
Account Total: $507.00
| Recording Fee 010-4105 |
Recording Fee $3,649.00
Account Total: $3,649.00
| County Clerk - OPR 010-4105 |
}Additional Names $7.75
County Clerk Fee/Search/Certificate $888.80
County Clerk/Search/Certificate $168.00
Marriage County $120.00
Posting $6.00
Account Total: $1,190.55
| Copies 010-4105 g

Page 1 of 2



Revenue Account Breakdown Lamb County

By Date: 1/1/2024 12:00 AM - 1/31/2024 11:59 PM; Departments: All Thursday, February 01, 2024 12:47 PM
# of 8.5 x 11 Protective Sheet $44.00
Account Total: $44.00
Grand Total: $8,419.75

Page 2 of 2



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 1

CRIMINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

STATE TRAFFIC FEE 010-2202 50.00
CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 010-2213 348.46
DWI TRAFFIC FINE (TOX) 010-2221 60.00
SPECIALTY COURT ACCT 010-2223 47.40
FAMILY VIOLENCE FINE 010-2224 100.00
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEE 010-4117 345.00
FINES 010-4208 1,640.00
JURY FUND 057-4195 2.38
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 084-4119 23.69
CO CLERK RECORDS MGT 086-4171 59.26
€O & DIST TECH FUND 088-4191 9.48
COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND 095-4120 7.11
COUNTY CLERKS FEE 152-4105 94.82
PROSECTORS FEE 170-4103 47.40
2,835.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: 2,835.00

CREDIT CARD CHARGES: (1,145.00)

EFILING CC CHARGES: {0.00)

EFILING CHECK CHARGES: {0.00)

ERECORDING CC CHARGES: {0.00)

ESCROW CHARGES : (0.00)

ESCROW PAYMENTS : 0.00

REIMBURSEMENT : 0.00

TOTAL DEPOSIT: 1,690.00

NON-DISBURSED FEES

RESTITUTION: 20.00
(PAYMENTS BY C.C. ONLY) RESTITUTION - CC: 125.00
TOTAL RECEIVED: 1,835.00
SUMMARY BREAKDOWN
TOTAL FINE 1,640.00
TOTAL ALL OTHER FEES 1,195.00
TOTAL 2,835.00
OVER/SHORT $ o
CHECKS 320.00
CASH 1,495.00
CASH REFUND (0.00)
MONEY ORDER 20.00
CREDIT CARD 1,145.00
EFILING CC 0.00
EFILING CHECK 0.00
ERECORDING CC 0.00
DIRECT DEPOSIT 0.00
CASHIER'S CHECK 0.00
TOTAL 2,980.00

RECEIPT NO. 201123 TO 201157
EXCLUDING TS/WF/NC/UN RECEIPT NO. 201146, 201147, 201149
ALL RECEIPT NO. 201123 TO 201157



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 2

PAY TYPE SECTION

Credit Card Payments

- RESTITUTION - CC 125.00
010-2213 - CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 119.78
010-2223 - SPECIALTY COURT ACCT 16.29
010-4208 - FINES 800.00
057-4195 - JURY FUND 0.82
084-4119 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 8.14
086-4171 - CO CLERK RECORDS MGT 20.37
088-4191 - CO & DIST TECH FUND 3.26
095-4120 - COURT REPORTER SERVICE FU 2.45
152-4105 ~— COUNTY CLERKS FEE 32.60
170-4103 - PROSECTORS FEE 16.29
TOTAL 1,145.00

Cash, Checks, and Money Orders Collected

- RESTITUTION 20.00
010-2202 - STATE TRAFFIC FEE 50.00
010-2213 - CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 228.68
010-2221 - DWI TRAFFIC FINE (TOX) 60.00
010-2223 - SPECIALTY COURT ACCT 31.11
010-2224 - FAMILY VIOLENCE FINE 100.00
010-4117 - COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 345.00
010-4208 - FINES 840.00
057-4195 - JURY FUND 1.56
084-4119 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 15.55
086-4171 ~ CO CLERK RECORDS MGT 38.89
088-4191 - CO & DIST TECH FUND 6.22
095-4120 — COURT REPORTER SERVICE FU 4.66
152-4105 - COUNTY CLERKS FEE 62.22
170-4103 - PROSECTORS FEE 31.11
TOTAL 1,835.00

No Charge, Time Served and Waived Fee

010-2213 ~ CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 441.00
010-2223 - SPECIALTY COURT ACCT 60.00
010-4117 - COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1,050.00
010-4208 - FINES 1.00
057-4185 - JURY FUND 3.00
084-4119 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 30.00
086-4171 - CO CLERK RECORDS MGT 75.00
088-4191 - CO & DIST TECH FUND 12.00
095-4120 — COURT REPORTER SERVICE FU 9.00
152-4105 - COUNTY CLERKS FEE 120.00
170-4103 - PROSECTORS FEE 60.00
TOTAL 1,861.00
REPORT TOTAL 4,841.00

Non Disbursed Fee Detail

Fee: REST RESTITUTION 20.00
DATE RCPT# CAUSE NAME FEE . AMT
01/02/2024 201123 16,292 VELASQUEZ, NANCY 20.00

20.00




MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 3

Fee: RSTCC- (PAYMENTS BY C.C. QO 125,00
DATE RCPT# CAUSE NAME FEE . AMT
01/03/2024 201131 CCR-17853 RIOS, JUAN ROBERTO 125.00
125.00




MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 4
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

ACCOUNT.DETAIL.SECTION
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR STATE TRAFFIC FEE 010-2202

CEIPT DATE TRANS T IYPE TOT O _PAID CAUSE NO
201145 01/16/2024 50.00 CK 320.00 AL DEHAISI, AHMED MA CCR-18146
50.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 010-2213
RECEIPT # REC DAIE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES  REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO

201125 01/02/2024 21.79 ccC 40.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201127 01/03/2024 32.67 ccC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201128 01/03/2024 54.45 CA 100.00 TAYLOR, JADEN CCR-18164
201129 01/03/2024 5.44 ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201141 01/16/2024 27.22 ccC 50.00 SOLIZ, JOHN RYAN CCR-18011
201145 01/16/2024 147.00 CK 320.00 AL DEHAISI, AHMED MA CCR-18146
201151 01/19/2024 38.10 ccC 570.00 RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT MI CCR-17591
201157 01/26/2024 21.79 CcA 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
348.46
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR DWI TRAFFIC FINE (TOX) 010-2221
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT _PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201132 01/04/2024 60.00 CA 60.00 ESPARZA, ROSEMARY CCR-18047
60.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR SPECIALTY COURT ACCT 010-2223
RECEIPT REC DATE _ TRAN T PAY TYPE REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201125 01/02/2024 2.96 CC 40.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201127 01/03/2024 4.44 cC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201128 01/03/2024 7.41 ca 100.00 TAYLOR, JADEN CCR-18164
201129 01/03/2024 0.74 cCA 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201141 01/16/2024 3.70 cc 50.00 SOLIZ, JOHN RYAN CCR-18011
201145 01/16/2024 20.00 CK 320.00 AL DEHAISI, AHMED MA CCR-18146
201151 01/19/2024 5.19 cC 570.00 RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT MI CCR-17591
201157 01/26/2024 2.96 CA 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
47.40
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR FAMILY VIOLENCE FINE 010-2224
RECEIPT # REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES = REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201136 01/08/2024 50.00 ca 50.00 MELENDEZ, DANIEL GUA CCR-18096
201137 01/08/2024 50.00 CA 50.00 MELENDEZ, DANIEL GUA CCR-18097
100.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEE 010-4117
RE E _TRANS T PAY TYPE REC TOT ID GAUSE NO
201124 01/02/2024 5.00 ca 5.00 GUTIERREZ, ARTURO CCR-17978
201152 01/22/2024 340.00 cCA 1,000.00 LEAL, JOE DICARLO CCR-17781
345.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR FINES 010-4208
RECEIPT # REC DATE __TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC _TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201126 01/03/2024 90.00 CA 90.00 CRISTAN, SHAWN ANTHO CCR-18005
201133 01/05/2024 200.00 ccC 200.00 DAVIS, CAMRON JOEY CCR-18052
201148 01/17/2024 50.00 cC 50.00 2ZERMENO, JOSE MARIA CCR-17981

201151 01/19/2024 500.00 ccC 570.00 RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT MI CCR-17591



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 5

ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

201152
201153
201154

01/22/2024
01/22/2024
01/23/2024

660
90
50

.00
.00
.00

.00

1,640

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR JURY FUND 057-4195

RECEIPT §

201125 01/02/2024
201127 01/03/2024
201128 01/03/2024
201129 01/03/2024
201141 01/16/2024
201145 01/16/2024
201151 01/19/2024
201157 01/26/2024

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR COURTHOUSE SECURITY 084-4119
S TOT _PAY

_RECEIPT # C DAT,
201125 01/02/2024
201127 01/03/2024
201128 01/03/2024
201129 01/03/2024
201141 01/16/2024
201145 01/16/2024
201151 01/19/2024
201157 01/26/2024

N

-
HNMNOHFHFOWNDH

23

OCO0OHOOOOO
ey

OT _PAY TYPES

.22
.37
.04
.19
.00
.26
.15

.38

.48
.22
.70
.37
.85
.00
.59
.48

.69

Ca
Ca

cC
cc
Ca
CA
cC
CK

cC
ca

cC
cc
Ca
Ca
cc
CK

cc
CA

1,000.00 LEAL, JOE DICARLO
90.00 LEAL, JOE DICARLO
50.00 CATANO, LORENZO ALEX

40.00

60.

100

10.
50.
320.
570.
40.

00
.00
00
00
00
00
00

O PAID

CCR-17781
CCR-17781
CCR-18046

HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO,
MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE
TAYLOR, JADEN

DURAN, MARIBEL
SOLIZ, JOHN RYAN

AL DEHAISI, AHMED MA
RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT MI
POLK, TAEGAN

REC TOT WH AID

60.
100.
10.
50.
320.
570.
40.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

CCR-18081
CCR-18049
CCR-18164
CCR~18057
CCRrR-18011
CCR-18146
CCR-17591
CCR-18153

HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO,
MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE
TAYLOR, JADEN

DURAN, MARIBEL
SOLIZ, JOHN RYAN

AL DEHAISI, AHMED MA
RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT MI
POLK, TAEGAN

CCR-18081
CCR-18049
CCR-18164
CCR-18057
CCR-18011
CCR-18146
CCR-17591
CCR-18153

CAUSE NO

CAUSE NO

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR CO CLERK RECORDS MGT 086-4171

RECEIPT REC DATE RANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201125 01/02/2024 3.70 cc 40.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201127 01/03/2024 5.56 CC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201128 01/03/2024 9.26 cCa 100.00 TAYLOR, JADEN CCR-~-18164
201129 01/03/2024 0.93 cCa 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201141 01/16/2024 4.63 cCC 50.00 SOLIZ, JOHN RYAN CCR-18011
201145 01/16/2024 25.00 CK 320.00 AL DEHAISI, AEMED MA CCR-18146
201151 01/19/2024 6.48 cCC 570.00 RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT MI CCR-17591
201157 01/26/2024 3.70 Ca 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
59.26
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR CO & DIST TECH FUND 088-4191
RECEIPT DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201125 01/02/2024 0.59 ccC 40.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201127 01/03/2024 0.89 ccC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201128 01/03/2024 1.48 cCa 100.00 TAYLOR, JADEN CCR-18164
201129 01/03/2024 0.15 cCa 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201141 01/16/2024 0.74 ccC 50.00 SOLIZ, JOHN RYAN CCR-18011
201145 01/16/2024 4.00 CK 320.00 AL DEHAISI, AHMED MA CCR-18146
201151 01/19/2024 1.04 ccC 570.00 RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT MI CCR-17591
201157 01/26/2024 0.59 ca 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
9.48

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND 095-4120




MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 6

ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REQ TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201125 01/02/2024 0. cc HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201127 01/03/2024 0.67 ccC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201128 01/03/2024 1.11 ca 100.00 TAYLOR, JADEN CCR-18164
201129 01/03/2024 0.11 ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201141 01/16/2024 0.56 cCC 50.00 SOLIZ, JOHN RYAN CCR-18011
201145 01/16/2024 3.00 CK 320.00 AL DEHAISI, RHMED MA CCR-18146
201151 01/19/2024 0.78 ccC 570.00 RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT MI CCR-17591
201157 01/26/2024 0.44 cCa 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
7.11
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR COUNTY CLERKS FEE 152-4105
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201125 01/02/2024 5.93 ccC 40.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201127 01/03/2024 8.89 ccC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCRrR-18049
201128 01/03/2024 14.81 ca 100.00 TAYLOR, JADEN CCR-18164
201129 01/03/2024 1.48 ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201141 01/16/2024 7.41 cCcC 50.00 SOLIZ, JOHN RYAN CCRrR-18011
201145 01/16/2024 40.00 CK 320.00 AL DEHAISI, AHMED MA CCR-18146
201151 01/19/2024 10.37 cc 570.00 RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT MI CCR-17591
201157 01/26/2024 5.93 ca 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
94.82
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR PROSECTORS FEE 170-4103
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT _WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201125 01/02/2024 2.96 cCcC 40.00 HERNANDEZ-GUERRERO, CCR-18081
201127 01/03/2024 4.44 cCC 60.00 MCGANN, TYLER LAYNE CCR-18049
201128 01/03/2024 7.41 ca 100.00 TAYLOR, JADEN CCR-18164
201129 01/03/2024 0.74 Ca 10.00 DURAN, MARIBEL CCR-18057
201141 01/16/2024 3.70 ccC 50.00 SOLIZ, JOHN RYAN CCR-18011
201145 01/16/2024 20.00 CK 320.00 AL DEHAISI, AHMED MA CCR-18146
201151 01/19/2024 5.19 ccC 570.00 RODRIGUEZ, ALBERT MI CCR-17591
201157 01/26/2024 2.96 CA 40.00 POLK, TAEGAN CCR-18153
47.40



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 1

CIVIL DISTRIBUTIONS
JUDGE'S SIGNATURE 010-4108 2.00

PROBATE DISTRIBUTIONS

APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND 010-2219 20.00
CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUNT 152-4105 160.00
COUNTY CLERK 010-4105 73.00
COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND 010-2232 60.00
COUNTY JURY FUND 057-4195 40.00
COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 091-4128 140.00
COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 090-4127 80.00
COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND 100-4129 80.00
COURT REPORTER SERVICES FUND 085-4120 100.00
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 084-4119 80.00
JUDGE'S SIGNATURE 010-4108 6.00
JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT FUND 101-4130 20.00
LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 010-2248 12.00
PUBLIC PROBATE ADMINISTRATOR FUND 100-4131 40.00
RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION F 086-4171 60.00
971.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: 973.00

CREDIT CARD CHARGES: (0.00)

EFILING CC CHARGES: (973.00)

EFILING CHECK CHARGES: (0.00)

ERECORDING CC CHARGES: (0.00)

ESCROW CHARGES : (0.00)

ESCROW PAYMENTS : 0.00

REIMBURSEMENT : 0.00

TOTAL DEPOSIT: 0.00

TOTAL RECEIVED: 0.00

SUMMARY BREAKDOWN

TOTAL FINE 0.00
TOTAL ALL OTHER FEES 973.00
TOTAL 973.00
OVER/SHORT $ .
CHECKS 0.00
CASH 0.00
CASH REFUND (0.00)
MONEY ORDER 0.00
CREDIT CARD 0.00
EFILING COLL CC 973.00
EF UNCOLLECTED 548.00
EFILE TOTAL 1,521.00
EFILING CHECK 0.00

(o]

ERECORDING CC .00
DIRECT DEPOSIT 0.00



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 2

CASHIER'S CHECK 0.00

TOTAL 973.00

RECEIPT NO. 201130 TO 201156

EXCLUDING TS/WF/NC/UN RECEIPT NO.

ALL RECEIPT NO. 201130 TO 201156
PAY TYPE SECTION

Efiled Transactions Collected

010-2219 - APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM 20.00
010-2232 - COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION 60.00
010-2248 ~ LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 12.00
010-4105 - COUNTY CLERK 73.00
010-4108 - JUDGE'S SIGNATURE 8.00
057-4195 - COUNTY JURY FUND 40.00
084-4119 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 80.00
086-4171 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRES 60.00
090-4127 - COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 80.00
091-4128 - COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 140.00
095-4120 - COURT REPORTER SERVICES F 100.00
100-4129 - COURT INITIATED GUARDIANS 80.00
100-4131 - PUBLIC PROBATE ADMINISTRA 40.00
101-4130 - JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPP 20.00
152-4105 - CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUN 160.00
TOTAL 973.00
REPORT TOTAL 973.00

Non Disbursed Fee Detail



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 3
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

ACCOUNT.DETAIL.SECTION

CIVIL DETAIL FOR JUDGE'S SIGNATURE 010-4108

RECEIPT # REC DATE JIRANS TOT PAY TYPFS REC TQT WHQ PATID CAUSE NO
201139 01/10/2024 2.00 EF 2.00 CC-3457
2.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND 010-2219
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC _TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NOQ
201130 01/03/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5990
201140 01/12/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5991
201144 01/16/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5992
20.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR COUNTY DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND 010-2232
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT _WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201130 01/03/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5990
201140 01/12/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5991
201144 01/16/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5992
60.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 010-2248
RECEIPT # REC DATE TIRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT _WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201130 01/03/2024 3.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 3.00 EF 360.00 5890
201140 01/12/2024 3.00 EF 360.00 5991
201144 01/16/2024 3.00 EF 360.00 5992
12.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR COUNTY CLERK 010-4105
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TQT _PAY TYPES REC TOT WHQ PATID CAUSE NO
201138 01/08/2024 10.00 EF 10.00 96-2015
201142 01/16/2024 5.00 EF 23.00 5988
201142 01/16/2024 18.00 EF 23.00 5988
201143 01/16/2024 10.00 EF 12.00 5986
201150 01/19/2024 8.00 EF 8.00 5990
201155 01/25/2024 2.00 EF 20.00 5848
201155 01/25/2024 5.00 EF 20.00 5848
201155 01/25/2024 11.00 EF 20.00 5848
201156 01/26/2024 4.00 EF 4.00 5848
73.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR JUDGE'S SIGNATURE 010-4108
RECEIPT 4 REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PATID CAUSE NO
201134 01/05/2024 2.00 EF 2.00 96-2015
201143 01/16/2024 2.00 EF 12.00 5986
201155 01/25/2024 2.00 EF 20.00 5848
6.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR COUNTY JURY FUND 057-41895
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHQ PAID CAUSE NO
201130 01/03/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 5989



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm

01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 4
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

201135 01/05/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 53990
201140 01/12/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 5891
201144 01/16/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 53992
40.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 084-4119
RECEIDPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC_TOT WHQ PATD CAUSE NO
201130 01/03/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5990
201140 01/12/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 59891
201144 01/16/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5892
80.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION FUND 086-4171
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201130 01/03/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5890
201140 01/12/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5991
201144 01/16/2024 15.00 EF 360.00 5992
60.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 090-4127
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TQT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHQ PAID CAUSE NO
201130 01/03/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5990
201140 01/12/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5991
201144 01/16/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5992
80.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 091-4128
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TQOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHQO PAID CAUSE_NO
201130 01/03/2024 35.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 35.00 EF 360.00 5990
201140 01/12/2024 35.00 EF 360.00 5991
201144 01/16/2024 35.00 EF 360.00 5992
140.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR COURT REPORTER SERVICES FUND 095-4120
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201130 01/03/2024 25.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 25.00 EF 360.00 5890
201140 01/12/2024 25.00 EF 360.00 5991
201144 01/16/2024 25.00 EF 360.00 5992
100.00
PROBATE DETAIL FOR COURT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP FUND 100-4129
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201130 01/03/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5990
201140 01/12/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5891
201144 01/16/2024 20.00 EF 360.00 5992

80.00



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
TONYA RITCHIE, LAMB COUNTY CLERK - RAN ON 02/01/2024 AT 12:56pm
01/01/2024 THRU 01/31/2024 - PAGE 5
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

PROBATE DETAIL FOR PUBLIC PROBATE ADMINISTRATOR FUND 100-4131

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201130 01/03/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 5890
201140 01/12/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 5991
201144 01/16/2024 10.00 EF 360.00 5992

~ 40.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT FUND 101-4130

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHQ PAID CAUSE NO

201130 01/03/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5989

201135 01/05/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5990

201140 01/12/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5991

201144 01/16/2024 5.00 EF 360.00 5992
20.00

PROBATE DETAIL FOR CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUNT 152-4105

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT _PAY TYPES REC_TOT _WHO PATID CAUSE NO
201130 01/03/2024 40.00 EF 360.00 5989
201135 01/05/2024 40.00 EF 360.00 5990
201140 01/12/2024 40.00 EF 360.00 5991
201144 01/16/2024 40.00 EF 360.00 5992

160.00



LAMB COUNTY
COLLECTION SUMMARY FOR CASE TYPE: ALL
FROM 02/01/24 THRU 02/29/24

OFFICER: ALL
COURT: ALL
COUNTY: ALL

PAYMENT TYPE: ALL
COLLECTIONS FOR CSCD

EF EXTENSION FEE 1,095.00
PF PROBATION FEES 9,675.00
PTF PRETRIAL FEE 1,365.00
PTS PT SUPERVISION FEE 803.00
TF TRANSFER FEE 250.00

13,188.00

COLLECTIONS FOR OTHERS

0.00
COLLECTIONS FOR VICTIMS

0.00
COLLECTIONS FOR COURT
GRAND TOTAL COLLECTIONS 13,188.600

Page 1 03/01/2024 08:27AM



ADULT PROBATION

February 1-29, 2024

CASELOAD
600-4141 FELONY ADMINISTRATIVE FEES $ 0.00
600-4137 FELONY DRUG TEST FEES $ 0.00
600-4140 FELONY EXTENSION FEES $ 940.00
600-4138 FELONY PRE-TRIAL FEES $ 420.00
600-4136 FELONY PROBATION FEES $ 7,735.00
600-4139 FELONY TRANSFER FEE $ 50.00
TOTAL FELONY FEES COLLECTED $ 9,145.00
600-4141 MISDEMEANOR ADMINISTRATIVE FEES $ 0.00
600-4131 MISDEMEANOR DRUG TEST FEES $ 0.00
600-4132 MISDEMEANOR EXTENSION FEES $ 155.00
600-4133 MISDEMEANOR PRE-TRIAL FEES $ 945.00
600-4130 MISDEMEANOR PROBATION FEES $ 1,940.00
600-4134 MISDEMEANOR TRANSFER FEE $ 200.00
TOTAL MISDEMEANOR FEES COLLECTED $ 3,240.00
PR- BOND
604-4136 FELONY - PT SUPERVISION FEE $ 403.00
604-4130 MISDEMEANOR- PT SUPERVISION FEE $ 400.00
803.00
600.01 GRAND TOTAL OF THIS DEPOSIT $ 13,188.00
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/%‘ML/
POSTAGE COLLECTIONS FOR AUTO
MONTHLY REPORT 24-Feb

DAY: POSTAGE:

1 0.00
2 0.00
5 0.00
6 0.00
7 0.00
8 7.00
9 0.00
12 14.00
13 0.00
14 0.00
15 0.00
16 0.00
20 7.00
21 0.00
22 0.00
23 0.00
26 21.00
27 0.00
28 7.00
29 0.00

Total: 56.00



LAMB COUNTY TAX ACCESSOR COLLECTOR

WEEKLY REGISTRATION REPORT

2/26/2024

LOCAL R&B IRP

LOCAL R&B REG FEE
COUNTY IRP.

COUNTY REG AMOUNT

COUNTY TOTAL/IRP

STATE TOTAL-IRP
STATE TOTAL-REG

REPORT TOTAL

R&B 1
R&B 2
R&B 3
R&B 4

TOTAL

to

021-4401
022-4401
023-4401
024-4401

3/3/2024

2,000.00

12,534.18

14,534.18

2,843.13

2,843.13

Total R&B

Total REG

17,377.31 .

3,633.55
3,633.55
3,633.55
3,633.55

14,534.18

Sdina

2,000.00

12,534.18

14,534.18
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MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)

-

DEBBIE LONG, LAMB DISTRICT CLERK - RAN ON 03/05/2024 AT 11:38am
02/01/2024 THRU 02/29/2024 - PAGE 1

CIVIL DISTRIBUTIONS

APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND
CIVIL JURY FEE - DC

CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUNT
COPIES ELECTRONIC

COUNTY DISPOUTE RESOLUTION FUND
COUNTY JURY FUND

COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND

COUNTY RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION

COURT FACILITY FEE FUND
COURT REPORTER SERVICES FUND
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
DISTRICT CLERK

LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND

SHERIFF FEE

GENERAL DISTRIBUTIONS

DISTRICT CLERK
PASSPORT APPLICATION FEE - DC
PASSPORT PHOTO - DC

010-2219
010-4126
160-4109
010-4109
010-2232
057-4195
091-4128
087-4181
090-4127
095-4120
084-4119
010-4109
010-2248
010-4104

010-4109
010-4109
010-4109

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:
CREDIT CARD CHARGES:
EFILING CC CHARGES:
EFILING CHECK CHARGES:
ERECORDING CC CHARGES:

ESCROW CHARGES
ESCROW PAYMENTS

REIMBURSEMENT :

TOTAL DEPOSIT:

NON-DISBURSED FEES

DEBT COLLECTION FOR PAYOUT:

TOTAL RECEIVED:

15.
10.
210.
.70
.00
30.
105.
150.
60.
75.
.00
128.
.00
100.

45

60

998.

89.
700.
210.

999.
1,997.
(369.
(948.
(0.

.00)
(0.

680.

200.

880.

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

0o
00
70
00

00
00

70

70)
00)
00)

00)

.00

00

00

00

SUMMARY BREAKDOWN

TOTAL FINE

TOTAL ALL OTHER FEES

TOTAL 1,997.70
CHECKS 495.

CASH 145.

CASH REFUND (0.

MONEY ORDER 240.

CREDIT CARD 369.

EFILING COLL CC 948.
EF UNCOLLECTED 546,00

EFILE TOTAL 1,4%4.00

1,9%87.70

OVER/SHORT $



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
DEBBIE LONG, LAMB DISTRICT CLERK - RAN ON 03/05/2024 AT 11:38am
02/01/2024 THRU 02/29/2024 - PAGE 2

EFILING CHECK 0.00
ERECORDING CC 0.00
DIRECT DEPOSIT 0.00
CASHIER'S CHECK 0.00
TOTAL 2,197.70

RECEIPT NO. 201873 TO 201938

EXCLUDING TS/WF/NC/UN RECEIPT NO.

ALL RECEIPT NO. 201873 TO 201938
PAY TYPE SECTION

Credit Card Payments
010-4109 - DISTRICT CLERK 369.70
TOTAL 369.70

Cash, Checks, and Money Orders Collected

010-4104 - SHERIFF FEE 25.00
010-4109 ~ PASSPORT APPLICATION FEE 855.00
TOTAL 880.00

Efiled Transactions Collected

010-2219 - APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM 15.00
010-2232 - COUNTY DISPOUTE RESOLUTIO 45.00
010-2248 - LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 9.00
010-4104 - SHERIFF FEE 75.00
010-4109 - DISTRICT CLERK 104.00
010-4126 - CIVIL JURY FEE - DC 10.00
057-4195 - COUNTY JURY FUND 30.00
084-4119 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 60.00
087-4181 - COUNTY RECORDS MGMT & PRE 150.00
090-4127 - COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 60.00
091-4128 - COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 105.00
095-4120 - COURT REPORTER SERVICES F 75.00
160-4109 - CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUN 210.00
TOTAL 948.00
REPORT TOTAL 2,197.70

Non Disbursed Fee Detail

Fee: COLLEC DEBT COLLEC 200.00
DATE RCPT# CAUSE NAME FEE . AMT
02/27/2024 201934 DCV-20243-19 MICHAEL BULLOCK 200.00

200.00




MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
DEBBIE LONG, LAMB DISTRICT CLERK - RAN ON 03/05/2024 AT 11:38am

02/01/2024 THRU 02/29/2024 - PAGE 3
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

ACCOUNT .DETAIL.SECTION
CIVIL DETAIL FOR APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM FUND 010-2219

CAUSE NO

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT _PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID

201902 02/09/2024 5.00 EF 350.00 PARDO & HOMAN, P.C.

201904 02/15/2024 5.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY

201924 02/22/2024 5.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS
15.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR COUNTY DISPOUTE RESOLUTION FUND 010-2232

DCV-20920-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20827-23

CAUSE NO

RECEIPT # REC_DATE TRANS TOT _PAY TYPES REC _TOT WHO PAID

201902 02/09/2024 15.00 EF 350.00 PARDO & HOMAN, P.C.

201904 02/15/2024 15.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY

201924 02/22/2024 15.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS
45.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND 010-2248

DCV-20920-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20827-23

CAUSE NO

RECEIPT §# REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHOQO PAID

201902 02/09/2024 3.00 EF 350.00 PARDO & HOMAN, P.C.

201904 02/15/2024 3.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY

201924 02/22/2024 3.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS
9.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR SHERIFF FEE 010-4104

RECEIPT # REC DATE
201885 02/02/2024
201899 02/09/2024

TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID

DCV-20920-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20827-23

CAUSE NO

25.00 Ca
75.00 EF,EF

25.00
83.00 DAVID MARTINEZ LAW F

100.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR COPIES ELECTRONIC 010-4109

DCV-19239-15
14992

CAUSE NO

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID
201887 02/02/2024 1.70 ccC 6.70 JENNIFER

1.70

CIVIL DETAIL FOR DISTRICT CLERK 010-4109

RECEIPT # REC DATE
201877 02/01/2024
201879 02/02/2024
201882 02/02/2024
201887 02/02/2024
201899 02/09/2024
201904 02/15/2024
201904 02/15/2024
201904 02/15/2024
201904 02/15/2024
201904 02/15/2024
201904 02/15/2024
201910 02/16/2024
201924 02/22/2024
201924 02/22/2024
201938 02/28/2024

DCV-19571-16

CAUSE NO

TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID
8.00 EF 8.00 CHRISTINA DUFFY, ATT
8.00 EF 8.00 CHRISTINA DUFFY, ATT
19.00 ccC 19.00 CARMEN TORRES
5.00 ccC 6.70 JENNIFER
8.00 EF,EF 83.00 DAVID MARTINEZ LAW F
8.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY
8.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY
8.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY
8.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY
8.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY
8.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY
8.00 EF,EF 88.00 RICKER LAW FIRM,JCW
8.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS
8.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS
8.00 EF 23.00

128.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR CIVIL JURY FEE - DC 010-4126

DCV-20917-24
DCV-20917-24
DCV-20572-21
DCV-19571-16
14992

DCV-20921-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20885-23
DCV-20827-23
DCV-20827-23
DCV-20676-22



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
DEBBIE LONG, LAMB DISTRICT CLERK - RAN ON 03/05/2024 AT 11:38am
02/01/2024 THRU 02/29/2024 - PAGE 4
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

RECEIPT
201924

CIVIL DETAIL FOR
RECEIPT
201902
201904
201924

CIVIL DETAIL FOR

CAUSE NO

DCv-20827-23

CAUSE NO

REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPE REC TOT WHO PAID

02/22/2024 10.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS
10.00

COUNTY JURY FUND 057-4195

REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID
02/09/2024 10.00 EF 350.00 PARDO & HOMAN, P.C.
02/15/2024 10.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY
02/22/2024 10.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS

30.00

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 084-4119

DCV-20920-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20827-23

CAUSE NO

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID

201902 02/09/2024 20.00 EF 350.00 PARDO & HOMAN, P.C.
201904 02/15/2024 20.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY
201924 02/22/2024 20.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS

CIVIL DETAIL FOR

60.00

COUNTY RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION ACCOUNT 087-4181

DCV-20920-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20827-23

CAUSE N

DCV-20877-23
DCV-20920-24
DCV-20917-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20885-23
DCV-20827-23

CAUSE NO

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC_TOT WHOQ PAID

201873 02/01/2024 20.00 EF 80.00 TEMPIE T. HUTTON, AT

201902 02/09/2024 30.00 EF 350.00 PARDO & HOMAN, P.C.

201903 02/13/2024 20.00 EF 80.00 ALESHA WALKER

201904 02/15/2024 30.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY

201910 02/16/2024 20.00 EF,EF 88.00 RICKER LAW FIRM,JCW

201924 02/22/2024 30.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS
150.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR COURT FACILITY FEE FUND 090-4127

RECEIP REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES TOT WHOQO PAID

201902 02/09/2024 20.00 EF 350.00 PARDO & HOMAN, P.C.

201904 02/15/2024 20.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY

201924 02/22/2024 20.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS

60.00
CIVIL DETAIL FOR COUNTY LAW LIBRARY FUND 091-4128

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT _PAY TYPES REC_TOT WHO PAID

201902 02/09/2024 35.00 EF 350.00 PARDO & HOMAN, P.C.

201904 02/15/2024 35.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY

201924 02/22/2024 35.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOROS
105.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR

DCV-20920-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20827-23

CAUSE N

COURT REPORTER SERVICES FUND 095-4120

DCV-20920-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20827-23

CAUSE NO

_RECEIPT # REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID
201902 02/09/2024 25.00 EF 350.00 PARDO & HOMAN, P.C.
201904 02/15/2024 25.00 EF 398.00 HOWARD BAILEY
201924 02/22/2024 25.00 EF 376.00 RAYMOND VILLALOBOS
75.00

CIVIL DETAIL FOR
—RECEIPT #

CLERK OF THE COURT ACCOUNT 160-4109

RE TOT _PAY TYPE RE T PA

DCV-20920-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20827-23

CAUSE NO

201873

02/01/2024 15.00 EF

80.00 TEMPIE T. HUTTON, AT

DCV-20877-23



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
DEBBIE LONG, LAMB DISTRICT CLERK - RAN ON 03/05/2024 AT 11:38am
02/01/2024 THRU 02/29/2024 - PAGE 5

ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

201902
201903
201904
201910
201924
201938

02/09/2024
02/13/2024
02/15/2024
02/16/2024
02/22/2024
02/28/2024

50.
15.
50.
15.
50.
15.

210.

00 EF
00 EF
00 EF
00 EF,EF
00 EF
00 EF

00

GENERAL DETAIL FOR DISTRICT CLERK 010-4109

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT
201888 02/05/2024 10.00 ccC
201911 02/16/2024 5.00 cc
201912 02/20/2024 15.00 cCa
201923 02/22/2024 31.00 cCcC
201931 02/26/2024 23.00 cC
201937 02/28/2024 5.00 cCC
89.00

PAY TYPES

350

.00
80.
398.
88.
376.
23.

00
00
00
00
00

REC TOT

10.
.00
15.
31.
23.
.00

GENERAL DETAIL FOR PASSPORT APPLICATION FEE - DC 010-4109

00

00
00
00

PARDO & HOMAN, P.C.
ALESHA WALKER
HOWARD BAILEY
RICKER LAW FIRM,JCW
RAYMOND VILLALOBOS

WHO PAID

DCV-20920-24
DCV-20917-24
DCV-20921-24
DCV-20885-23
DCV-20827-23
DCV-20676-22

CAUSE NO

BONIECA BOATWRIGHT
QUICKCOURT LINKS
ANIKA AMALA
STEPHEN HILLIARD
WEN

100291073561
DCV-20275-19

RECEIPT REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201875 02/01/2024 35.00 ca 45.00 LUIS MELENDEZ TREJO LUIS R. MELENDE
201891 02/05/2024 70.00 cCC 70.00 LEANDRA BRISENO LEANDRA BRISENO
201893 02/06/2024 35.00 ca 45.00 MARTINA GARCIA MARTINA GARCIA
201894 02/06/2024 35.00 Mo,Ca 45.00 BRITTNEY GUITRON,BRI BRITTNEY GUITRO
201897 02/07/2024 70.00 CK 90.00 GARY WAYNE JOUETT
201905 02/15/2024 175.00 CK 225.00 LEE & KARRIE BIGGS
201906 02/15/2024 35.00 ccC 45.00 JOY GRANT JOY GRANT
201907 02/15/2024 35.00 ccC 45.00 MITCHELL
201908 02/16/2024 35.00 ccC 55.00 DILLON AND ASHLEY SP 100290995541
201916 02/21/2024 35.00 ccC 45.00 JOE LEMER
201928 02/22/2024 35.00 CK 45.00 ASHLEY BRAZIL 1066
201933 02/27/2024 35.00 CK 90.00 MONICA AND AMIAH ELI 2047
201933 02/27/2024 35.00 CK 90.00 MONICA AND AMIAH ELI 2047
201935 02/27/2024 35.00 CK 45.00
700.00

GENERAL DETAIL FOR PASSPORT PHOTO - DC 010-4109
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201875 02/01/2024 10.00 CA 45.00 LUIS MELENDEZ TREJO LUIS R. MELENDE
201892 02/05/2024 10.00 cCC 10.00 JACQUELINE SALAZAR 100290204446
201893 02/06/2024 10.00 Ca 45.00 MARTINA GARCIA MARTINA GARCIA
201894 02/06/2024 10.00 MO,CA 45.00 BRITTNEY GUITRON,BRI BRITTNEY GUITRO
201896 02/07/2024 10.00 ca 10.00 PASSPORT RENEWAL
201897 02/07/2024 20.00 CK 90.00 GARY WAYNE JOUETT
201905 02/15/2024 $0.00 CK 225.00 LEE & KARRIE BIGGS
201906 02/15/2024 10.00 ccC 45.00 JOY GRANT JOY GRANT
201907 02/15/2024 10.00 ccC 45.00 MITCHELL
201908 02/16/2024 10.00 ccC 55.00 DILLON AND ASHLEY SP 100290995541
201908 02/16/2024 10.00 cCC 55.00 DILLON AND ASHLEY SP 100290995541
201916 02/21/2024 10.00 cCcC 45.00 JOE LEMER
201928 02/22/2024 10.00 CK 45.00 ASHLEY BRAZIL 1066
201933 02/27/2024 10.00 CK- 90.00 MONICA AND AMIAH ELI 2047
201933 02/27/2024 10.00 CK 90.00 MONICA AND AMIAH ELI 2047
201935 02/27/2024 10.00 CK 45.00

210.

00



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
DEBBIE LONG, LAMB DISTRICT CLERK - RAN ON 03/05/2024 AT 11:38am
02/01/2024 THRU 02/29/2024 - PAGE 6
ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ERRORS FOUND:

NO GL CODE IN THE AL.REC.TRANS; KEY = 201895%*1
THE FEE CODE FOR THE ABOVE RECORD IS 05-F
NO GL CODE IN THE AL.REC.TRANS; KEY = 201925*1
THE FEE CODE FOR THE ABOVE RECORD IS 05-F



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)

Oinvrunal

DEBBIE LONG, LAMB DISTRICT CLERK - RAN ON 03/05/2024 AT 11:36am

02/01/2024 THRU 02/29/2024 - PAGE 1

CRIMINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

TIME PAYMENT FEES (TP)

(TIME)

SPECIALTY COURT ACCT

JUROR REIMBURSEMENT FEE
INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND

DRUG COURT COST - DC
E-FILING CRIMINAL FEE - DC
CONSOLIDATED COURT COST

DISTRICT CLERK
FINE-DC

COURTHOUSE SECURITY
DC-CO RECORDS MANAGEMENT

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CRIMINAL COUNTY

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEE - DC
TECH/ARCHIVE FUND-DC
APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES-REIMB

TIME PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT FEE - DC

010-2206
010-2223
010-2231
010-2239
010-2240
010-2243
010-4109
010-4109
010-4209
084-4119
085-4181
085-4181
085-4181
089-4182
4117

4119

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:
CREDIT CARD CHARGES:
EFILING CC CHARGES:
EFILING CHECK CHARGES:
ERECORDING CC CHARGES:

ESCROW CHARGES
ESCROW PAYMENTS
REIMBURSEMENT

TOTAL DEPOSIT:

NON-DISBURSED FEES
RESTITUTION:
(PAYMENTS BY C.C. ONLY) RESTITUTION:
(PAYMENTS BY C.C. ONLY) RESTITUTION - DC:
RESTITUTION - DC:

TOTAL RECEIVED:

26.
22.
.83
.00
8.
.00
350.
129.
841.

13.
.50
22.
16.
.34
127.
.00

179.

48.
.51
238.

1,128

735.

00
87

00
00
00
00
34

50
62

00

.00

.00
.51)
.00)
.00)
.00)
.00)
.00
.00

.51

00
00

00

00

SUMMARY BREAKDOWN

TOTAL FINE 245.00

TOTAL ALL OTHER FEES 1,414.00

TOTAL 1,659.00

OVER/SHORT

CHECKS 0.00
CASH 560.00
CASH REFUND (0.00)
MONEY ORDER 175.00
CREDIT CARD 2,517.51
EFILING CC 0.00
EFILING CHECK 0.00
ERECORDING CC 0.00
DIRECT DEPOSIT 0.00
CASHIER'S CHECK 0.00



MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)
DEBBIE LONG, LAMB DISTRICT CLERK - RAN ON 03/05/2024 AT 11:36am
02/01/2024 THRU 02/29/2024 - PAGE 2

TOTAL 3,252.51

RECEIPT NO. 201874 TO 201938

EXCLUDING TS/WF/NC/UN RECEIPT NO.

ALL RECEIPT NO. 201874 TO 201939
PAY TYPE SECTION

Credit Card Payments

010-2206 - TIME PAYMENT FEES (TP) (T 26.00
010-2239 - INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND 2.00
010-2240 - DRUG COURT COST - DC 55.00
010-2243 - E-FILING CRIMINAL FEE - D 5.00
010-4109 - DISTRICT CLERK 429.00
010-4209 - FINE-DC 694.00
084-4119 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 5.00
085-4181 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT CRIMIN 25.00
089-4182 - TECH/ARCHIVE FUND-DC 4.00
4117 - APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES-R 96.00
REST - RESTITUTION - DC 1,176.51
TOTAL 2,517.51

Cash, Checks, and Money Orders Collected

010-2223 - SPECIALTY COURT ACCT 22.87
010-2231 - JUROR REIMBURSEMENT FEE 0.83
010-~-2240 - DRUG COURT COST - DC 23.00
010-4104 - SHERIFF FEE 0.00
010-4109 - DISTRICT CLERK 50.00
010-4209 - FINE-DC 147.00
084-4119 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 8.34
085-4181 - DC-CO RECORDS MANAGEMENT 16.62
089-4182 - TECH/ARCHIVE FUND-DC 3.34
4117 - APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES-R 31.00
4119 - TIME PAYMENT REIMBURSEMEN 15.00
CVC.ACCT - COMP TO VICTIMS OF CRIME 0.00
FUGAP - FUGITIVE APPREHENSION 0.00
PROBF - FELONY PROBATION FEE - DC 0.00
REST - RESTITUTION - DC 417.00
TOTAL 735.00
REPORT TOTAL 3,252.51

Non Disbursed Fee Detail

Fee: REST RESTITUTION 179.00

DATE RCPT# CAUSE NAME FEE . AMT
02/16/2024 201909 DCR-6228-22 PEREZ-HERNANDEZ, DIEGO 53.00
02/23/2024 201929 DCR-5087-14 HONESTO, JEREMY JEROME 78.00
02/23/2024 201930 DCR-6212-22 GONZALEZ, JORGE 48.00
179.00

Fee: REST-C (PAYMENTS BY C.C. O  48.00
DATE RCPT# CAUSE NAME FEE . AMT
02/29/2024 201939 DCR-6330-23 REESE, TRENNON 48.00

48.00
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Fee: DC29-C (PAYMENTS BY C.C. O 1128.51

DATE RCPT# CAUSE NAME FEE . AMT
02/05/2024 201890 DCR-5138-14 JIMENEZ, EDUARDO 1030.51
02/26/2024 201932 DCR-5653-17 CHAVIRA, DELORES IBANEZ 98.00

1128.51
Fee: DC29 RESTITUTION 238.00

DATE RCPT# CAUSE NAME FEE . AMT
02/09/2024 201901 DCR-5821-18 GARCIA, ANDREA ANN 190.00
02/20/2024 201914 DCR-5994-20 HAM, ALTON WARREN JR. 48.00

238.00




MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION BY CATEGORY BY GL CODE (DETAIL REPORT)

DEBBIE LONG, LAMB DISTRICT CLERK - RAN ON 03/05/2024 AT 11:36am

02/01/2024 THRU 02/29/2024 - PAGE 4

ACCOUNT DETAIL SECTION

ACCOUNT.DETAIL.SECTION
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR TIME PAYMENT FEES (TP) (TIME) 010-2206

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO

201890 02/05/2024 1.00 cC 1,206.51 JIMENEZ, EDUARDO DCR-5138-14

201936 02/28/2024 25.00 cC 761.00 SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN DCR-5700-17
26.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR SPECIALTY COURT ACCT 010-2223

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201883 02/02/2024 2.00 ca 50.00 JUAREZ, LUIS ENRIQUE DCR-6203-21
201918 02/21/2024 20.87 CA 50.00 CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE DCR-6314-23
22.87
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR JUROR REIMBURSEMENT FEE 010-2231
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201889 02/05/2024 0.83 cCaA 50.00 CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE DCR-6314-23
201917 02/21/2024 -0.83 CA -50.00 CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE DCR-6314-23
201918 02/21/2024 0.83 cCa 50.00 CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE DCR-6314-23
0.83

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND 010-2239

RECEIPT § REC DATE __ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT _WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201936 02/28/2024 2.00 cc 761.00 SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN DCR-5700-17
2.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR DRUG COURT COST - DC 010-2240
RECEIPT # REC DATE  TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHOQ PAID CAUSE NO
201880 02/02/2024 23.00 ca 25.00 NORD, LANCE ANDREW DCR-5621-17
201936 02/28/2024 55.00 CC 761.00 SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN DCR-5700-17
78.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR E-FILING CRIMINAL FEE - DC 010-2243
RECEIPT # REC DATE _ TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201936 02/28/2024 5.00 CC 761.00 SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN DCR-5700-17
5.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR CONSOLIDATED COURT COST 010-4109
RECEIPT # REC DATE T PAY TYPE REC TOT W ID CAUSE NO
201876 02/01/2024 0.02 ca 20.00 CORONADO, ISABEL 3856
201876 02/01/2024 1.71 ca 20.00 CORONADO, ISABEL 3856
201876 02/01/2024 0.96 CA 20.00 CORONADO, ISABEL 3856
201884 02/02/2024 48.00 cC 50.00 LINN-MARKS, SERENA K DCR-6009-20
201890 02/05/2024 133.00 cC 1,206.51 JIMENEZ, EDUARDO DCR-5138-14
201919 02/21/2024 -0.02 CA -20.00 CORONADO, ISABEL 3856
201919 02/21/2024 -1.71 ca -20.00 CORONADO, ISABEL 3856
201919 02/21/2024 -0.96 CA -20.00 CORONADO, ISABEL 3856
201920 02/21/2024 18.00 cCA 20.00 CORONADO, ISABEL 3856
201926 02/22/2024 48.00 ccC 50.00 MANZANALES, JOE DCR-6328-23
201936 02/28/2024 103.00 cC 761.00 SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN DCR-5700-17
350.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR DISTRICT CLERK 010-4109
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RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT
201874 02/01/2024 2.00 Ca 50.00
201876 02/01/2024 2.00 Ca 20.00
201876 02/01/2024 0.86 CA 20.00
201878 02/02/2024 2.00 cc 50.00
201880 02/02/2024 2.00 Ca 25.00
201881 02/02/2024 2.00 MO 50.00
201883 02/02/2024 2.00 cCa 50.00
201884 02/02/2024 2.00 ccC 50.00
201886 02/02/2024 2.00 Ca 30.00
201889 02/05/2024 2.00 Ca 50.00
201890 02/05/2024 40.00 ccC 1,206.51
201890 02/05/2024 2.00 ccC 1,206.51
201885 02/07/2024 2.00 cc 50.00
201898 02/08/2024 2.00 MO 25.00
201900 02/09/2024 2.00 ccC 50.00
201901 02/09/2024 10.00 cCa 200.00
201908 02/16/2024 2.00 Ca 55.00
201913 02/20/2024 2.00 ccC 50.00
201914 02/20/2024 2.00 MO 50.00
201915 02/21/2024 2.00 cc 100.00
201917 02/21/2024 -2.00 Ca -50.00
201919 02/21/2024 -2.00 Ca -20.00
201918 02/21/2024 -0.86 cCa -20.00
201920 02/21/2024 2.00 Ca 20.00
201925 02/22/2024 -2.00 cCC -50.00
201926 02/22/2024 2.00 cc 50.00
201927 02/22/2024 2.00 ccC 50.00
201929 02/23/2024 2.00 ca 80.00
201930 02/23/2024 2.00 MO 50.00
201932 02/26/2024 2.00 cc 100.00
201936 02/28/2024 2.00 ccC 761.00
201936 02/28/2024 35.00 cCC 761.00
201939 02/29/2024 2.00 ccC 50.00
129.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR FINE-DC 010-4209
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT
201874 02/01/2024 48.00 CA 50.00
201881 02/02/2024 48.00 MO 50.00
201886 02/02/2024 28.00 ca 30.00
201898 02/08/2024 23.00 MO 25.00
201913 02/20/2024 48.00 cCC 50.00
201915 02/21/2024 98.00 cCC 100.00
201927 02/22/2024 48.00 cCC 50.00
201936 02/28/2024 500.00 CC 761.00
841.00
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR COURTHOUSE SECURITY 084-4119
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC_TOT
201876 02/01/2024 0.11 Ca 20.00
201889 02/05/2024 1.83 Ca 50.00
201917 02/21/2024 -1.83 Ca -50.00
201918 02/21/2024 8.34 Ca 50.00
2019198 02/21/2024 -0.11 Ca -20.00
201936 02/28/2024 5.00 cc 761.00

WHO PAID

CAUSE NO

TAMPLIN, RICHARD
CORONADO, ISABEL
CORONADO, ISABEL
BACA, ERIC

NORD, LANCE ANDREW
SALAZAR, EFRAIN G
JUAREZ, LUIS ENRIQUE
LINN-MARKS, SERENA K
SMITH, MIKE

CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE
JIMENEZ, EDUARDO
JIMENEZ, EDUARDO
MANZANALES, JOE
GUTIERREZ, RAY JR.
GARCIA, SHASHANNA EL
GARCIA, ANDREA ANN
PEREZ-HERNANDEZ, DIE
TREVINO, DAVID AGAPI
HAM, ALTON WARREN JR
TOVAR, DEREK

CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE
CORONADO, ISABEL
CORONADO, ISABEL
CORONADO, ISABEL
MANZANALES, JOE
MANZANALES, JOE
TODD, MARYBETH KAY
HONESTO, JEREMY JERO
GONZALEZ, JORGE
CHAVIRA, DELORES IBA
SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN
SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN
REESE, TRENNON

WHO PAID

DCR-5844-19
3856

3856

DCR-6176-21
DCR-5621-17
DCR-6132-21
DCR-6203-21
DCR-6009-20
3413

DCR-6314-23
DCR-5138-14
DCR-5138-14
DCR-6328-23
3729

DCR-6263-22
DCR-5821-18
DCR-6228-22
DCR-6160-21
DCR-5994-20
DCR-6214-22
DCR-6314-23
3856

3856

3856

DCR-6328-23
DCR-6328-23
DCR-6174-21
DCR-5087-14
DCR-6212-22
DCR-5653-17
DCR-5700-17
DCR-5700-17
DCR-6330-23

TAMPLIN, RICHARD
SALAZAR, EFRAIN G
SMITH, MIKE
GUTIERREZ, RAY JR.
TREVINO, DAVID AGAPI
TOVAR, DEREK

TODD, MARYBETH KAY
SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN

WHO PAID

DCR-5844-19
DCR-6132-21
3413

3729

DCR-6160-21
DCR-6214-22
DCR-6174-21
DCR-5700-17

CORONADO, ISABEL
CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE
CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE
CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE
CORONADO, ISABEL
SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN

3856
DCR-6314-23
DCR-6314-23
DCR-6314-23
3856
DCR-5700-17

CAUSE NO

CAUSE NO
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13.34

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR DC-CO RECORDS MANAGEMENT 085-4181

REC D TOT PAY TYPE TOT ID CAUSE NO

201876 02/01/2024 0.21 cCa 20.00 CORONADO, ISABEL 3856

201919 02/21/2024 -0.21 Ca -20.00 CORONADO, ISABEL 3856

201936 02/28/2024 2.50 CC 761.00 SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN DCR-5700-17
2.50

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR RECORDS MANAGEMENT CRIMINAL COUNTY - DC 085-4181

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO

201936 02/28/2024 22.50 CC 761.00 SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN DCR-5700-17
22.50

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEE - DC 085-4181

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TQT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201918 02/21/2024 16.62 CA 50.00 CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE DCR-6314-23
16.62
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR TECH/ARCHIVE FUND-DC 089-4182
RECEIPT # REC DATE  TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201889 02/05/2024 3.34 Ca 50.00 CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE DCR-6314-23
201917 02/21/2024 -3.34 Ca -50.00 CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE DCR-6314-23
201918 02/21/2024 3.34 ca 50.00 CRAIG, BRENNAN ANDRE DCR-6314-23
201936 02/28/2024 4.00 cC 761.00 SAPIEN, ROCHELLE ANN DCR-5700-17
7.34
CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR APPOINTED ATTORNEY FEES-REIMB 4117
RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID CAUSE NO
201878 02/02/2024 48.00 CC 50.00 BACA, ERIC DCR-6176-21
201883 02/02/2024 31.00 cCa 50.00 JUAREZ, LUIS ENRIQUE DCR-6203-21
201900 02/09/2024 48.00 cCC 50.00 GARCIA, SHASHANNA EL DCR-6263-22
127.00

CRIMINAL DETAIL FOR TIME PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT FEE - DC 4119

CAUSE NO

RECEIPT # REC DATE TRANS TOT PAY TYPES REC TOT WHO PAID
201883 02/02/2024 15.00 cCa 50.00 JUAREZ, LUIS ENRIQUE
15.00

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ERRORS FOUND:

NO GL CODE IN THE AL.REC.TRANS; KEY = 201895*1
THE FEE CODE FOR THE ABOVE RECORD IS 05-F
NO GL CODE IN THE AL.REC.TRANS; KEY = 201925*1
THE FEE CODE FOR THE ABOVE RECORD IS 05-F

DCR-6203-21
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EXTENSION
Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service
The Texas A&M University System
NAME: Brandon Albus TITLE: CEA-ANR
COUNTY: Lamb MONTH: February YEAR: 2024

EXTENSION ACTIVITY REPORT TO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Miles traveled: 1965.1

Selected major activities since last report (February 2024)
Weekly-Lamb County 4-H Update sent out each Friday

2/1 Forth Worth Stock Show (8 Kids)
Pig Show Results
Zane Humpherys 6 place pig
Emery Humpherys 2" place pig
Steer Show Results
Kauy Carr 8" place Herford
Wyatt DeBerry was placed second but weighed out
Paisle Claunch showed but wasn’t pulled
2/2 Forth Worth (8 Kids) Kennide Hanlin, Andrew Larson and Kincaid Boehning showed there steers
but they didn’t make the pull
2/2 Traveled from Forth Worth to San Angelo
2/3 San Angelo Stock Show (5 Kids)

Breeding Doe results
Claire Senter 5% place and 8™ place Breeding Doe

2/4 San Angelo Stock Show (5 Kids)
Market Goat Results
Grant Muller 15" place goat
Ryan Muller 15% place goat
Claire Senter 1% place and 18" place market goat
Market Lamb Show
Kaden Dobson 7% place finewool Cross
Mattie Jo Sowder also showed but didn’t place
2/4 Rifle and Archery Practice (30 Kids)
2/5 San Angelo Stock Show (2 Kids)
Market Lamb results
Kaden Dobson 12 place market lap and another one that didn’t place
2/6 San Angelo Stock Show (1 Kid)
2/7 San Angleo Stock Show (9 Kids)
2/8 San Angelo Stock Show (9 Kids)
Heifer Show Results
Conner DeBerry 3™ place Angus Heifer



TEXAS A&GM

AGRI LIFE
EXTENSION
Hudson DeBerry 2™ place Angus Heifer
Callee Albus 4™ place Herford Heifer, 1% place Simmental Heifer, Division Champion Simmental
Heifer and Breed Champion Simmental Heifer
Wyatt DeBerry 1* place Angue Heifer, Division Champion Heifer and Reserve Breed Champion
Angus Heifer
MaKenzie DeBerry 1% place Simmental Heifer and Division Champion Simmental Heifer
Sage Beerwinkle 1* place Herford Heifer, Reserve Division Herford Heifer and 3 place Herford
Heifer
Sloan Beerwinkle 1% place Herford Heifer
Sage Beerwinkle 4™ place Heifer
2/9 San Angelo Stock Show (2 Kids)
2/10 San Angelo Stock Show (6 Kids)
2/11 San Angelo Stock Show (6 Kids)
Heifer Show Results
Maggie McNesse 2™ place Limousine Heifer
Wesson McCarver 6™ place Shorthom Heifer and 6% place Shorthorn Heifer
Ty Carr 6" place Shorthorn and 6™ place Main Heifer
Piper Carr 16" place Shorthorn and 2"¢ place Main Heifer
Grant Muller 6% place Charlaie heifer
Brooklyn DeBerry 1* place Main Heifer, Division Champion Main Heifer and JR showmanship
winner

2/11Rifle and Archery Practice (30 Kids)
2/12 San Angelo Stock Show (1 Kid)
2/13 San Angelo Stock Show (1 Kid)
Pig Show Results
Emma Romero Got pulled but didn’t place
2/13 Travel to San Antonio
2/13 San Antonio Stock Show (3 Kids)
2/14 San Antonio Stock Show (3 Kids)
Simmental Super Bowle Show Results
MaKenzie Deberry 3™ in showmanship, 1% place and Division Champion Spring Heifer in the
Simmental Super Bowle
Market Lamb Show Results
Kaden Dobson Lap
Kooper Edwards 4% place
Mattie Jo Sowder got pulled but didn’t place
2/15 San Antonio Stock Show (6 Kids)
2/16 San Antonio Stock Show (15 Kids)
Heifer Show Results
Wyatt DeBerry 1* place Angus Heifer
MaKenzie DeBerry 1% place Simmental Heifer
Hudson DeBerry 1* place and Division Champion Angus Heifer
Conner DeBerry 3™ place Angus Heifer
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Becket DeBerry 3™ place ORB Heifer
Brooklyn DeBerry 2™ and Reserve Division Champion Main Anju Heifer
2/17 San Antonio Stock Show (9 Kids)
Market Hogs Wave 1 Results
Valaree Harper Got pulled but Didn’t place
Dawson DeBerry Truck
Tinslee Miller Truck
Brindle Harper 3™ place Berkshire
Teagan Miller Got pulled but didn’t place
Zady Resse Got pulled but didn’t place
Emery Humphreys 1% place Hampshire
2/18 San Antonio Stock Show (9 Kids)
Market Hogs wave 1 Results
Tayte Miller 6™ place Duroc
Sawyer Bridges Truck
Colby Burns Truck
2/18 Rifle and Archey Practice (30 Kids)
2/19 San Antonio Stock Show
2/20 San Antonio Stock Show (7 Kids)
2/21 Applicator license class (6 people)
2/21 San Antonio Stock Show (8 Kids)
Market Hogs wave 2 Results
Jhon Micheal Hill Truck
Hunter Dwyer pulled but not placing
Zane Humpherys 8™ place '
Miles Ledbetter Truck
Charle Campbell Truck
Loren Campbell Truck
Brinley Magbe 15 place Champion light weight division crossbread
Keeton Ledbetter 1* place division champion Cross
2/22 San Antonion Stock Show (1 Kids)
Market Steer wave 2 Results
Paisle Claunch Lap
2/25 Rifle and Archery Practice (30 Kids)
2/26 Went to talk to Ag Teacher about up coming shows and to hand out Area thank you lists (4
contacts)
2/27 Went to District office to get awards and to hand out more show passes
2/28 Olton Crops conference (50 Contacts)
2/29 Handed out passes and went around and picked up donation to take to Pampa
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, Monthly Contacts
Telephone Message Office Site Group Total Media | Newsletter
(total Visits Visits Direct Posts
conversations) contacts
179 80 6 10 5 304 3 0

Major plans for next month: (March 2024)
Weekly — Lamb County 4-H Update sent each Friday
3/3 Travel To Huston
3/3 Rifle and Archery Practice
3/4 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/4 Littlefield 4H Meeting
3/5 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/6 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/7 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/8 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/9 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/10 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/10 Rifle and Archey Practice
3/11 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/12 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/13 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/14 Houston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/15 Huston Stock Show and Rodeo
3/15 Rodeo Austin
3/16 Rodeo Austin
3/17 Rodeo Austin
3/17 Rifle and Archey Practice
3/18 Rodeo Austin
3/19 Rodeo Austin
3/20 Rodeo Austin
3/21 Rodeo Austin
3/22 Rodeo Austin
3/24 Rifle and Archey Practice
3/26 Lions Club
3/26 Adult Leaders Meeting
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Extension Milgggmd Travel Report to County Commissioners Court
Date Monthly Travel Miles Meals Lodging
SEE millage sheet
GRAND TOTAL OF MILES, MEALS & LODGING 1965.1

Other expenses:

I hereby certify this is a true and correct report of travel (mileage) and other expenses incurred by me in performance of my official duties
for the month shown.

Date: 2/1/2024 Signed: Brandon Albus

Educational programs of the Texas AgriLife Extension Service are open (o all people without regard to race, color, sex, disability, religion, age, or national origin.
The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating




KRISTIE KEYS, M.S. | EXTENSION AGENT - AGRONOMY Felk

Hog

CASTRO/HALE/LAMB COUNTY

Castro County_

Agronomic Calls/Field Visits (5)
Submitted crop condition updates
to USDA-NASS

Attended USDA-NRCS Work Group
Collected data on winter pea
demonstration

o 2 varieties

WyoWinter)

o Jonathan Harris
Collected data on dryland winter
wheat variety trial

o 37 varieties replicated 4 times

o Clay Cogburn

(Austria &

Lamb Country

Agronomic Calls/Field Visits (10)
Provided training for Private
Applicator License (7 attendees)
Co-hosted Olton Crops Conference
(50 attendees)
Collected data on dryland wheat
variety trial

o 37 varieties replicated 4 times

o Dustin McFaddin

3 Ay,
ot

HaIe County__

Agronomic Calls/Field Visits (4)
Attend Hale County
conference
Provided training for
Applicator License (5 attendees)
Provided Auxin training to
attendees
Hosted Tree Pruning Workshop
Submitted crop condition updates
to USDA-NASS
Collected data on irrigated wheat
variety trial
o 31 varieties replicated 4 times
o Tom Gregory

Other

Distributed 297 Keys to Agronomy newsletters
Watched weekly crop weather updates

Manage program Facebook page with 345 followers
Manage program Instagram page with 55 followers
Manage program X page with 38 followers
Traveled 469 miles

Attend Plains Cotton Growers meeting

Attended Weed Management Webinar

Attended Soil Health institute Field Day

Attended Cotton Cultivated Webinar

Attended Cotton 101 Webinar

Attended Organic Cotton Update Webinar

Upcoming Events

March 8 ~ Tree Disease & Pest ID (Plainview)
March 8 - Private Applicator Training (Dimmitt)
March 20 - Profitability Workshop (Bimmitt)
March 22 - NRCS Tree Program (Sudan)
April 2 - PCG Annual Meeting

April 4 - Innoculents/Legume Meeting (Ol
April 4 - Lamb Co TCFF

April 11 - Profitability Workshop (Plainview)

ton)

office

Private



TITLE REPORT

February 2024
STATE $1,769.00
COUNTY $1,065.00

TOTAL $2,834.00




MONTHLY TITLE REPORT TOTALS

FOR THE MONTH OF: FEBRUARY 2024
DATE STATE COUNTY TOTAL
2/1 56.00 35.00 91.00
2/2 64.00 40.00 104.00
2/5 56.00 35.00 91.00
2/6 104.00 65.00 169.00
2/7 112.00 70.00 182.00
2/8 104.00 65.00 169.00
2/9 24.00 15.00 39.00
2/12 72.00 45.00 117.00
2/13 88.00 55.00 143.00
2/14 96.00 60.00 156.00
2/15 169.00 65.00 234.00
2/16 56.00 35.00 91.00
2/19 0.00 0.00 0.00
2/20 104.00 65.00 169.00
2/21 80.00 50.00 130.00
2/22 64.00 40.00 104.00
2/23 80.00 50.00 130.00
2/26 136.00 85.00 221.00
2/27 72.00 45.00 117.00
2/28 104.00 65.00 169.00
2/29 128.00 80.00 208.00
GRAND TOTALS: $ 1,769.00 S 1,065.00 S 2,834.00




MONTHLY TITLE REPORT TOTALS
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LOCAL

TOTAL

COMMISSION

TOTAL

REGISTRATION

TOTAL

STATE

TOTAL

TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL

F@lbmmmﬁ 94

FEBRUARY 05, 2024 TO MARCH 03, 2024

MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION REPORT

02-05/02-11-2024
02-12 1 02-18-2024
02-19/02-25-2024
02-26 / 03-03-2024

02-05 /1 02-11-2024
02-12 1 02-18-2024
02-19/ 02-25-2024
02-26 / 03-03-2024

02-05/ 02-11-2024
02-12 / 02-18-2024
02-19 /1 02-25-2024
02-26 / 03-03-2024

02-05/ 02-11-2024
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11,284.40
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GRAND TOTAL

J%LQQ!
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67,320.54
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2,090.00
2,000.00

8,420.00

16,057.74

8,784.79
11,284.40
12,534.18

48,661.11

2,592.65
2,105.00
2,698.65
2,843.13

10,239.43

21,390.39
12,479.79
16,073.05
17,377.31

67,320.54

LAMB COUNTY

LOCAL
COMMISSION
REGISTRATION

TOTAL

STATE

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

8,420.00

48,661.11

57,081.11

2,592.65
2,105.00
2,698.65
2,843.13

10,239.43
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